Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per

Q1 Brooklin Is my...

Answered: 274  Skipped: 0

Primary
Residence...

Seasonal
Residence (n...

Other type of
residence

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

Primary Residence (year-long except for away trips)

Seasonal Residence (not my primary residence)

Other type of residence

TOTAL

A

A WN

© 00 N o

11
12

OTHER TYPE OF RESIDENCE

Farm, rental of property
Has been seasonal; becomes primary later this year.
About half time residence throughout the year

Seasonal All-Year-Round, spending most of our time here but we have not yet re-located our
administrative/official life 'full-time" here.

We fall between Primary and Seasonal. We bought and moved May 21. | guess, officially
classified 'seasonal' because we have not yet moved all our administrative logistics of life
(health care, car registrations) here. But we are living here all year round, apart from some
away-travels to visit family.

Primary residence from 1996-2021, future primary residence in 2025
undeveloped property
| pay taxes on property owned in Brooklin but | live in Sedgwick.

A work in progress. Will live there year-round sometime after construction is complete. Until
then, we just visit a couple of times each summer.

Grew up here, own properties here, family is here... seasonal use now.
Raw land

family home, but most of us live away
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household.

100%

RESPONSES
52.55%

40.88%

6.57%

DATE
4/17/2022 12:55 PM

3/31/2022 7:21 PM
3/31/2022 9:42 AM
3/28/2022 12:09 PM

3/28/2022 11:55 AM

2/22/2022 8:14 PM
2/8/2022 3:08 PM
2/4/2022 3:33 PM
2/2/2022 7:58 AM

2/1/2022 3:02 PM
1/30/2022 12:36 PM
1/27/2022 1:20 PM

144

112

18

274
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Transitioning. We plan to make it our primary residence as of this Summer 2022

Rental property for a family member

Place of Business

Principal residence. I'm a Brooklin resident but spend a few months a year at another abode.

Weekends etc throughout the year.

| go whenever | can place.

2/112

1/25/2022 3:53 PM
1/25/2022 12:37 AM
1/24/2022 1:28 PM
1/20/2022 8:38 PM
1/20/2022 6:29 PM
1/20/2022 3:59 PM
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Q2 How many years have you lived in Brooklin primarily or seasonally?

Answered: 273  Skipped: 1

Less than 1

Between 1 and
5 years

Between 6 and
10 years

Between 10 and
20 years

More than 20
years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 1 year 1.83% 5
Between 1 and 5 years 16.12% 44
Between 6 and 10 years 7.33% 20
Between 10 and 20 years 14.65% 40
More than 20 years 60.07% 164
TOTAL 273

3/112
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Q3 During the next 5 years do you expect to move away from Brooklin?

Answered: 272  Skipped: 2

Yes

Maybe

40%

50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.74%

NoO 95.59%
Maybe 3.68%
TOTAL

4/112

260

10

272
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Q4 Do you expect to try to rent your Brooklin Real Estate?

Answered: 2 Skipped: 272

No
Don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 50.00%
No 0.00%
Don't know 50.00%

TOTAL
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Q5 Other expected Activity as to my Real Estate:

Answered: 1 Skipped: 273

RESPONSES DATE
don’'t know 3/12/2022 4:33 PM
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Q6 How many years old are you?

Answered: 242  Skipped: 32

Less than 21

21-30

31-40
41-50 l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 21 0.00% 0
21-30 2.07% 5
31-40 3.31% 8
41-50 4.96% 12
51-60 17.77% 43
61-70 30.58% 74
71 or older 41.32% 100
TOTAL 242

7/112
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Q7 In the next 10 years, would you like to see Brooklin's population:

Answered: 243

Stay about the

Increase
somewhat?

Increase
substantially?

Decrease
somewhat?

Decrease
substantially?

No opinion .

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

Stay about the same?

Increase somewhat?

Increase substantially?

Decrease somewhat?

Decrease substantially?

No opinion

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

sam97_

Skipped: 31

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
48.15%

37.86%

2.88%

1.65%

1.23%

6.17%

2.06%

90% 100%

117

92

15

243

DATE

I'd like it to stay about the same, but wouldn't mind seeing it increase somewhat if it needed to 3/29/2022 5:10 PM

to accommodate affordable housing

Not yet too familiar with Brooklins population. Maintan a balance for a rural, 'healthy', all year 3/28/2022 2:09 PM

round community.
either stay the same or slight increase
More young families being able to afford to live here.

increase, more families with children

8/112

3/25/2022 11:23 AM
1/28/2022 12:50 PM
1/25/2022 11:25 AM
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Q8 Please check the total amount of money received annually by those in
your household:

Answered: 223  Skipped: 51

Less than
$5,000

$5,000-$9,999
$10,000-$14,999
$15,000-$19,999
$20,000-$24,999
$25,000-$34,999
$35,000-$49,999
$50,000-$74,999

$75,000-$99,999

$150,000- $250 O

$250,000 or
more

$100,000-6149 -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than $5,000 0.00% 0
$5,000-$9,999 0.00% 0
$10,000-$14,999 0.45% 1
$15,000-$19,999 1.79% 4
$20,000-$24,999 2.24% 5
$25,000-$34,999 4.48% 10
$35,000-$49,999 9.87% 2
$50,000-$74,999 13.45% 30
$75,000-$99,999 12.56% 28
$100,000-$149,999 19.73% 44
$150,000-$250,000 17.94% 40
$250,000 or more 17.49% 39
TOTAL 223

10/112
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Q9 What, if any, is your opinion on job opportunities in Brooklin?

Answered: 243

Inadequate

Adequate

Good

Very Good

No Opinion

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Inadequate
Adequate
Good

Very Good

No Opinion
TOTAL

40% 50%

11/112

Skipped: 31

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
32.51%

23.87%

9.47%

2.06%

32.10%

90% 100%

79

58

23

78

243
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Q10 What, if any, is your opinion on job opportunities conveniently located
near Brooklin?

Inadequate

Adequate

Good

Very Good

No Opinion

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Inadequate
Adequate

Good

Very Good

No Opinion
TOTAL

Answered: 242

30%

40% 50%

12 /112

Skipped: 32

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
29.75%

29.34%

12.81%

2.48%

25.62%

90% 100%

72

71

31

62

242



Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q11 Are you (multiple answers allowed)

Answered: 244  Skipped: 30

Retired?

Unemployed?

Receiving
disability...

Employed part
time?

Employed full
time?

Self-employed?

Employed in
Brooklin?

Employed and
work from yo...

Emplyed at a
location nea...

Employed as a
seasonal...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Retired?

Unemployed?

Receiving disability payments?

Employed part time?

Employed full time?

Self-employed?

Employed in Brooklin?

Employed and work from your Brooklin home?
Emplyed at a location near Brooklin?

Employed as a seasonal worker?

Total Respondents: 244

14 /112

RESPONSES
49.18%

1.64%

0.82%

17.21%

28.28%

29.51%

11.07%

16.39%

7.38%

2.05%

120

42

69

72

27

40

18
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q12 If you are employed, please describe your job:

Answered: 138  Skipped: 136

RESPONSES

Artist Instructors Town Employee

United States National Whitewater Center
Telecom Engineer

Architect

Farmer

Retired

Co-founder Offcenterharbor.com

Manual Labor

School, self-employed odd jobs
Professor/Director

Technician

| am a maintenance man/carpenter/care taker locally including seasonal Flye Point Inn. My
wife works as a research/computer technician at Woodenboat and others as retail manager in

Searsport.

Military / Folest Mgmt

Writer, self-employed Manager of materials company in Connecticut
Customer Service

Rental Real Estate

designer

Self employed artist

1. Nurse practitioner 2. Electrician assistant 3. Blueberry distribution
| work in a store

1. Woodworker/Inventor 2. Returned Nurse

Senior member of technical staff

Hospital Chaplain

Research and education administration

n/a

artist and real estate manager

self-employed from home

Art historian and art dealer

Marketing consultant

Psychotherapist

Handicrafts made from home to sell, and public service job in a neighboring town.

15/112

DATE

4/17/2022 1:43 PM
4/17/2022 1:30 PM
4/17/2022 1:14 PM
4/17/2022 1:07 PM
4/17/2022 1:00 PM
4/17/2022 12:54 PM
4/17/2022 12:42 PM
4/17/2022 11:02 AM
4/17/2022 10:57 AM
4/17/2022 10:40 AM
4/17/2022 10:32 AM
4/17/2022 10:22 AM

4/17/2022 10:01 AM
4/11/2022 11:53 AM
4/11/2022 11:31 AM
4/11/2022 11:18 AM
4/11/2022 10:57 AM
4/9/2022 10:55 AM
4/9/2022 10:47 AM
4/9/2022 10:34 AM
4/8/2022 7:52 PM
3/31/2022 8:31 PM
3/31/2022 5:24 PM
3/31/2022 10:01 AM
3/29/2022 5:10 PM
3/29/2022 4:35 PM
3/28/2022 2:09 PM
3/28/2022 1:16 PM
3/27/2022 10:32 AM
3/24/2022 6:27 PM
3/24/2022 1:58 PM
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Architect

arts

Teacher

Clerical

Kitchen manager

investment advisor

Attorney at Law

| am a professor at Hofstra University

Sales

The town was great 20 years ago.....

Health care worker

Merchant marine

Pottery studio owner and instructor

Engineer

| work at a boat yard in Castine

| am the CEO of a small services company located outside of Maine
Online

Music teacher, lobster fisher

Organic farmer, builder

Pro bono public service

1 Architect, 1 Attorney

editor; nonprofit manager

medical ethics

Facility Supervisor Northern Light Blue Hill Hospital
teacher and boatyard builder/designer

| work in Energy Research and Development
Nonprofit administrator

marketing

Recording Engineer

Co owner of local boatyard

University professor (in phased retirement, working half-time)
Software Consultant

Physician/Surgeon

teacher

seasonal-- work in my place of residence and sometimes from Brooklin when | am there by

zoom
Architect
I'm an editor at an online technology publication.

Freelance editing from home office
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3/23/2022 11:28 AM
3/22/2022 9:06 PM
3/17/2022 10:47 AM
3/16/2022 12:00 PM
3/16/2022 10:30 AM
3/16/2022 9:41 AM
3/15/2022 2:39 PM
3/13/2022 7:17 PM
3/10/2022 10:56 AM
3/7/12022 3:27 PM
3/1/2022 3:40 PM
2/28/2022 7:08 PM
2/26/2022 5:37 PM
2/26/2022 9:55 AM
2/25/2022 12:22 PM
2/24/2022 4:50 PM
2/22/2022 9:25 PM
2/22/2022 9:02 PM
2/22/2022 12:25 PM
2/20/2022 2:27 PM
2/19/2022 8:13 PM
2/19/2022 5:42 PM
2/18/2022 5:44 PM
2/13/2022 11:39 AM
2/12/2022 10:27 AM
2/10/2022 4:53 PM
2/9/2022 1:34 PM
2/8/2022 11:30 AM
2/7/2022 5:01 PM
2/6/2022 10:49 AM
2/6/2022 6:33 AM
2/5/2022 1:44 PM
2/4/2022 11:11 AM
2/3/2022 12:12 PM
2/2/2022 5:49 PM

2/2/2022 10:06 AM
2/2/2022 8:24 AM
2/2/2022 1:44 AM
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Household has 1 retired and 1 person working from home as senior editor at WoodenBoat
Publications.

Farmer
Property management
State Grant Manager

| own my own Marine Canvas & Upholstery business which | operate from my property in
Brooklin.

asset management

Retail sales

State Representative for Pennsylvania Custom Gunsmith
None of your business
Engineering and manufacturing
Board member

Prefer not to say

US Navy Program Manager
Consulting Forester

painting restorer, gallery attendent
teacher

Reinsurance broker, providing risk and capital advice and solutions to regional property and
casualty insurance companies

Program Manager of the Reentry Center in Belfast
Tax preparation with H&R Block in Washington, DC
woodworker

Physician

Attorney

Nonprofit organizational consultant and artisan.
campground owner electrical contractor

| am a program officer for an arts non profit based in Boston, MA. | kept my job remotely when
we moved here 4 years ago.

Rental of a house in Brooklin

Writer

Budget Analyst

Antiques / Arts

Cookie artist

boatbuilder/carpenter, educator

Physical Therapist

Assistant Tax Collector/Assistant Assessor
I'm a nurse that travels to work daily

sales in Boston

Computer tech

17 /112

2/1/2022 8:26 PM

2/1/2022 7:25 PM
2/1/2022 3:40 PM
1/31/2022 9:04 PM
1/31/2022 3:11 PM

1/31/2022 2:18 PM
1/31/2022 6:51 AM
1/30/2022 8:51 PM
1/30/2022 7:35 PM
1/29/2022 7:58 PM
1/29/2022 2:07 PM
1/29/2022 11:18 AM
1/29/2022 10:41 AM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM
1/28/2022 4:40 PM
1/28/2022 12:24 PM
1/27/2022 8:15 PM

1/27/2022 2:06 PM
1/27/2022 1:52 PM
1/26/2022 8:48 PM
1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 4:05 PM
1/26/2022 2:56 PM
1/26/2022 12:33 PM
1/26/2022 10:29 AM

1/26/2022 9:19 AM
1/25/2022 10:17 PM
1/25/2022 8:06 PM
1/25/2022 7:03 PM
1/25/2022 6:38 PM
1/25/2022 6:15 PM
1/25/2022 4:23 PM
1/25/2022 4:04 PM
1/25/2022 3:54 PM
1/25/2022 2:53 PM
1/25/2022 2:09 PM
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Architect

Writer

Substitute library assistant

na

Medical Assistant, Administrative Assistant, Notary Public, Bus Driver
College teacher

Historical research and writing
IT professional

none

writer

professional services

Artist

| am retired medical director, traveled 15 years to MDI and now work 20 hours per week at the
YMCA in Blue Hill

telehealth psychiatrist

| teach exercise classes wellness forums at Parker Ridge. | am a health coach to private pay
customers. My husband is a woodworker that works from home.

Engineer (virtual Work) Boat Builder (In Person p/t)
SrIT Analyst

Director of a nonprofit organization, freelance musician
Consultant and manufacturers' rep

executive

Information Technology CEO

Publishing

Sales clerk

Software Solutions Architect / Product Director

Boat builder

| run a boatyard building and restoring woodenboats in Rockport Maine.
House cleaner

local business owner

Clerk and Tax Collector for Brooklin :)

Freelance indexer for publishers

Publishing

Service industry

Consulting Forester
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1/25/2022 1:37 PM
1/25/2022 12:31 PM
1/25/2022 12:30 PM
1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 11:25 AM
1/25/2022 10:09 AM
1/25/2022 9:53 AM
1/25/2022 9:09 AM
1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/24/2022 10:22 PM
1/24/2022 8:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:18 PM

1/24/2022 4:37 PM
1/24/2022 4:22 PM

1/24/2022 3:48 PM
1/24/2022 2:51 PM
1/24/2022 2:02 PM
1/23/2022 9:14 AM
1/22/2022 11:12 AM
1/21/2022 9:28 AM
1/21/2022 8:01 AM
1/21/2022 6:04 AM
1/20/2022 11:25 PM
1/20/2022 9:46 PM
1/20/2022 6:54 PM
1/20/2022 6:19 PM
1/20/2022 4:45 PM
1/20/2022 3:41 PM
1/18/2022 9:44 AM
1/16/2022 3:55 PM
1/7/2022 10:09 AM
1/7/2022 7:18 AM
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Q13 If you are employed at a location other than Brooklin, please state
that location:

Answered: 101  Skipped: 173

A

A WN

© 00 N o o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

RESPONSES

Westford, MA

No

Deer-Isle and Sedgwick
Orono

Ellsworth

Me - Blue hill Wife - Searsport
Orland

South Windsor, CT

1. Telehealth from home x 22 months - Office in Blue Hill Otherwise. 2. Contractor based on
Bangor 3. Distribute blueberries from Washington County to all over Hancock County

Middlefield, Connecticut
Bangor

n/a

n/a

New York City

North Carolina

Ellsworth

Blue Hill.

Portsmouth, NH

retired

Ellsworth

Parker Ridge Retirement Community
Spouse works full time in blue hill
n/a

New York

Belfast

Blue Hill

Merchant marine (various)
mass

castine

Washington, DC

Delaware

19/112

DATE
4/17/2022 1:14 PM

4/17/2022 12:54 PM
4/17/2022 10:57 AM
4/17/2022 10:40 AM
4/17/2022 10:32 AM
4/17/2022 10:22 AM
4/17/2022 10:01 AM
4/11/2022 11:53 AM
4/9/2022 10:47 AM

3/31/2022 8:31 PM
3/31/2022 5:24 PM
3/29/2022 5:10 PM
3/28/2022 2:09 PM
3/28/2022 1:16 PM
3/27/2022 10:32 AM
3/24/2022 6:27 PM
3/24/2022 1:58 PM
3/23/2022 11:28 AM
3/22/2022 6:21 PM
3/17/2022 10:47 AM
3/16/2022 12:00 PM
3/16/2022 10:30 AM
3/16/2022 9:41 AM
3/13/2022 7:17 PM
3/10/2022 10:56 AM
3/1/2022 3:40 PM
2/28/2022 7:08 PM
2/26/2022 9:55 AM
2/25/2022 12:22 PM
2/24/2022 4:50 PM
2/22/2022 9:02 PM
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New York, NY

Stonington

Maine and Florida

Blue Hill

Mount Desert Regional School System (p/t)
Boston

Rockland, ME

na

Cambridge MA

out of state

GA

San Antonio, Texas would practice in Brooklin,Maine if opportunities were available for my

speciality

on-line

Delmarva

New York

Ellsworth

Needham, MA

| can work from anywhere, but often New York City
Maine

Vermont

New York City

Boston, MA
Pennsylvania

no

N/A

Santa Fe, NM and China
N/A

Maryland

Blue Hill

Massachusetts

Belfast

3337 Connecticut Avenue, NW; Washington, DC 20008
Salt Lake City, UT
Texas

Brooklin only.

na

Boston, MA remotely

Where ever | happen to be.

20/112

2/19/2022 8:13 PM
2/19/2022 5:42 PM
2/18/2022 5:44 PM
2/13/2022 11:39 AM
2/12/2022 10:27 AM
2/10/2022 4:53 PM
2/9/2022 1:34 PM
2/8/2022 11:30 AM
2/7/2022 5:01 PM
2/6/2022 6:33 AM
2/5/2022 1:44 PM
2/4/2022 11:11 AM

2/3/2022 12:12 PM
2/2/2022 5:49 PM
2/2/2022 11:17 AM
2/2/2022 10:06 AM
2/2/2022 8:24 AM
2/2/2022 1:44 AM
2/1/2022 3:40 PM
1/31/2022 9:04 PM
1/31/2022 2:18 PM
1/31/2022 6:51 AM
1/30/2022 8:51 PM
1/30/2022 7:35 PM
1/29/2022 7:58 PM
1/29/2022 2:07 PM
1/29/2022 11:18 AM
1/29/2022 10:41 AM
1/28/2022 4:40 PM
1/28/2022 12:24 PM
1/27/2022 2:06 PM
1/27/2022 1:52 PM
1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 4:05 PM
1/26/2022 2:56 PM
1/26/2022 12:33 PM
1/26/2022 10:29 AM
1/25/2022 10:17 PM
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Boston, MA

Pennsylvania

Easton, PA (Primary residence)

New York

Currently, Pennsylvania, but hoping to find work near our new residence in Maine

Connecticut
Ellsworth, Bangor
boston
Portsmouth, NH
Blue Hill

na

Blue Hill

orono
Connecticut
Atlanta, GA
none
self-employed
New York

Self mobile
Blue Hill

state of MA
Parker Ridge
CT

Blue Hill

New York City but can work remotely

None

Blue Hill

Employer is headquartered in Annapolis MD. | work from home.

Rockport Maine

Sedgwick, Blue Hill, Deer Isle

home

Brooklin

21/112

1/25/2022 8:06 PM
1/25/2022 7:03 PM
1/25/2022 6:38 PM
1/25/2022 6:35 PM
1/25/2022 4:23 PM
1/25/2022 4:04 PM
1/25/2022 3:54 PM
1/25/2022 2:53 PM
1/25/2022 1:37 PM
1/25/2022 12:30 PM
1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 11:25 AM
1/25/2022 10:09 AM
1/25/2022 9:53 AM
1/25/2022 9:09 AM
1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/24/2022 10:22 PM
1/24/2022 8:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:18 PM
1/24/2022 4:37 PM
1/24/2022 4:22 PM
1/24/2022 2:51 PM
1/24/2022 2:02 PM
1/22/2022 11:12 AM
1/21/2022 9:28 AM
1/21/2022 6:04 AM
1/20/2022 11:25 PM
1/20/2022 6:54 PM
1/20/2022 6:19 PM
1/20/2022 3:41 PM
1/16/2022 3:55 PM
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Q14 Do you employ seasonal workers that work in Brooklin?

Answered: 216  Skipped: 58

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
31.94% 69

68.06% 147

216
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

should encourage, please state it:

Answered: 109  Skipped: 165

RESPONSES

Sustainability of boatyards, woodenboat, sailmaking etc. artesian works (cabinet making) light
publishing, writers workshop

Small shops and services that would flow with such a small town

Lodging - inns - motels Good restaurants

Miss the Morning Moon Get septic for Library, General, stores in center of town
Remote working, once broadband is adequate

Food trucks, car service Re-open the Blue Moon! Dentist -can't find a dentist plus my doctor is
leaving -overwhelmed

Fishing crab picking. Craft-trade, independent contractors, small retail, go light on zoning.
Pretty good for small towns

Affordable Restaurants/cafes/shops sewage treatment plant, water utilities center of town
decent public toilets in town center.

Solar, Recycling

Town should stay neutral

Recreational Cannabis, fresh food market, casual restaurant
Farming

Home healthcare, assistance to seniors to age in place. Grow and sell CBD and medical
candies Businesses on the internet, only if we improve internet service.

Grocery store
Any of the trades, home improvement, yard, electrician, painting, plumber, medical clinic

Small shops, perhaps florist, marine-related, fish market, coffee/book store, whatever the local
economy would support

Brooklin could be home to many different sorts of businesses without a big or damaging
footprint if it had good broadband service. This would allow people --and it's young people from
the area whose opportunities I'm thinking about here-- to live and work in Brooklin.

Strive to have a community that aims and supports a healthy variety of jobs/businesses and
services: a once a week/or once a month thriving farmers market (shopping fresh produce
near-by) inculding a fresh seafood buying opportunity!, a hair dresser, fitness opportunities in
winter (a swimming pool :) , an ATM? (don't know if there is one?), Home-help caring services,
a kinder-garden/children’'s day care facility

Non polluting, environmentally friendly businesses, sensitive to their neighbors.
outdoor experiential education hospitality home-care
art and restaurant related, farms, small home based businesses

Music recording, agricultural (veggies, livestock, etc), educational (retreats, classes), trades
people electricians, plumbers, erc)

Physician
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Q15 If you have an opinion on other jobs or businesses that Brooklin

DATE
4/17/2022 2:11 PM

4/17/2022 1:54 PM
4/17/2022 1:37 PM
4/17/2022 1:25 PM
4/17/2022 1:14 PM
4/17/2022 1:07 PM

4/17/2022 10:22 AM
4/17/2022 10:01 AM
4/17/2022 9:43 AM

4/11/2022 11:31 AM
4/11/2022 11:18 AM
4/10/2022 10:15 AM
4/9/2022 10:55 AM
4/9/2022 10:47 AM

4/9/2022 10:13 AM
4/8/2022 7:52 PM
3/31/2022 10:01 AM

3/29/2022 5:10 PM

3/28/2022 2:09 PM

3/25/2022 11:23 AM
3/22/2022 9:06 PM
3/22/2022 6:21 PM
3/19/2022 4:12 PM

3/17/2022 10:15 AM
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Physician
No opinion
furniture building, cottage industry clothing design and construction

Encourage another restaurant or two. We miss the morning moon cafe. And we love the
existing retail stores and would like to see more local crafters.

Seasonal fishnet™-like restaurant or a bakery Creative/craft-oriented retail
Telecommuting

Go Back to California....

Craft oriented positions

Tec

aquaculture

The businesses Brooklin has are great - the Boat Yard, General Store, 2 retaurants, Wooden
Boat and smaller retail. Having a year road employer would be great - back office? technology?

Brooklin should encourage work for young people and young families - and those who live here
and can work remotely. Clean jobs that don't negatively impact Brooklin's beautiful environment

Restaurants, marine services, short term rentals of summer office spaces with broadband
None

Local restaurants

Small Marine products store

More food/ grocery

restaurants, provisions similar to The Cave, small hardware and marine supply store, music or
theater venues, places for community to gather

The trades! seems to be a shortage of electricians, plumbers etc.
Renewable energy company Viable alternative to the General Store. A cafe.
Shops/restaurants Agriculture/Aquaculture Creative arts Educational opportunities

Brooklin and vicinity need better healthcare delivery system and a better approach to attracting
talented young professionals An additional cafe or the like would be welcomed

more boatbuilding

More trades qualified workers needed to live in Brooklin.
tech

remote office work for large companies

Brooklin should not necessarily encourage specific jobs or businesses, but should consider
providing infrastructure to support businesses, particularly in the town center. (sewer)

breakfast/lunch place, coffee shop, ice cream, pharmacy/drugstore, shared office space,
fitness studio, hardware store, grocery story -- things that encourage people to do business
locally further down the peninsula and not have to make runs to Blue Hill.

If we want to encourage jobs, | think we need to think of jobs within a 12 or so mile radius.
Areas outside Brooklin (Blue Hill primarily) are better equipped to grow and easily accessible.
But small scale arts and crafts business, fishing and farming would all be good. And
infrastructure for at home work and for small local businesses to attract a national customer
base via internet and mail.

Another restaurant would be nice

Education, tech, marine-related, environmental, small farming
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3/17/2022 10:06 AM
3/16/2022 10:30 AM
3/16/2022 9:41 AM
3/15/2022 2:39 PM

3/13/2022 11:09 AM
3/10/2022 10:56 AM
3/7/12022 3:27 PM
2/26/2022 5:37 PM
2/26/2022 9:55 AM
2/25/2022 12:22 PM
2/24/2022 4:50 PM

2/22/2022 12:25 PM

2/20/2022 2:27 PM
2/19/2022 8:13 PM
2/19/2022 5:42 PM
2/18/2022 5:44 PM
2/16/2022 10:05 AM
2/12/2022 10:27 AM

2/10/2022 4:53 PM
2/6/2022 10:49 AM
2/6/2022 6:33 AM

2/4/2022 11:11 AM

2/3/2022 2:05 PM
2/3/2022 12:12 PM
2/2/2022 5:49 PM
2/2/2022 11:17 AM
2/2/2022 10:06 AM

2/2/2022 8:24 AM

2/2/2022 1:44 AM

2/1/2022 7:25 PM
2/1/2022 3:40 PM
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Small restaurants and food producers (e.g. bakery)
jobs that would supplement the boatbuilding industry
Restaurants

Tourism. Clean manufacturing. Environmentally related business. Salt water food farming -
oyster beds, mussels, kelp, etc.

Tourism, courses related to boatbuilding, private schools, summer camps

No, live here because it is a small village. Don't like the growth of folks moving here especially
since covid.

Lower scale restaurant - more family than artisan More boatbuilding is always good - would be
nice to encourage some production boatbuilding in the area, there are already plenty of custom
builders but they are all suffering from a skills gap as they are heavily weighted towards higher
skill/older employees

Housekeepers, builders, boat charters, restaurants.
Teleworking individuals who infrequently must be physically in a home office.

auto, truck other mechanical service; inn/motel/camp sites; retail art & crafts studio for local
artists to sell work; acquaculture

Jobs that do not significantly impact large tracts of land and are good for the environment.
none

Any and all jobs both part time and full time. | would love the opportuntiy to work closer to
home but for social services or corrections there are not many options.

A place like the Morning Moon used to be -- where one can get an informal lunch or a
sandwich.

a laundromat a community kitchen
N/a

Build on the organizations and businesses that are already here by helping them to increase
their capacity.

More restaurants...not fast food however

hard to state being as seasonal as we are here in Maine and in Brooklin...more restaurants and
places to stay in the area would be great

| don't have any specific opinions on this, but | know year round employment is a draw if we
want people to stay rather than be here seasonally.

Need to attract jobs that can be done virtually and pay decent wages for young families who
can afford to build/rent and contribute to tax base and volunteer pool.

We need adequate wifi so more people can work remotely.
N/A

Since | am only a summer resident, | don't feel that | have the right to dictate to the people
who live in Brooklin year round. | know they need jobs to live, and that changes and growth
might be necessary. I'll just say that | have been visiting Brooklin in the summer since | was 7,
and now that | have purchased our old house from an aging family member, | consider myself
lucky to be able to return each summer, and to share the magic of Brooklin with my children
and now grandchildren. | hope the essence of the village can be maintained.

Boat, marine, ocean, conservation, environmental, nature-related.
restaurants
café, deli, takeout

Na
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1/31/2022 9:04 PM
1/31/2022 6:48 PM
1/31/2022 2:18 PM
1/30/2022 9:25 PM

1/30/2022 8:51 PM
1/30/2022 7:35 PM

1/29/2022 7:58 PM

1/29/2022 11:18 AM
1/29/2022 10:41 AM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM

1/28/2022 2:53 PM
1/28/2022 12:24 PM
1/27/2022 2:06 PM

1/27/2022 1:52 PM

1/27/2022 12:09 PM
1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 2:56 PM

1/26/2022 1:18 PM
1/26/2022 12:33 PM

1/26/2022 10:29 AM

1/26/2022 9:37 AM

1/25/2022 10:17 PM
1/25/2022 7:03 PM
1/25/2022 6:38 PM

1/25/2022 6:35 PM
1/25/2022 6:19 PM
1/25/2022 6:15 PM
1/25/2022 3:54 PM



84

85
86
87
88
89

90
91

92
93
94

95
96

97
98
99
100
101
102
103

104

105

106
107

108
109

Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Consideration needs to be given to making Brooklin more user friendly for those who wish to
reside here and use the internet for their business purposes. We could use a replacement for
Dick Fleming's former "Hypermedia" business to provide internet and computer services.

non-commuting internet based businesses

| would encourage businesses beyond those that are marine related.
high-tech, low environmental impact

another restaurant or two;

Home related service providers (contractors, plumbers, electricians, landscaping, yard
maintenance, etc.) Organic and/or "farm to the table" produce and markets

none

A very good question but a general answer would be businesses that currently require traveling
to Blue Hill or beyond. Health clinic comes to mind. A broader use of the elementary school
campus for older people to exercise in the gym post Covid of course.

farming tourism
Tradesmen

Motel (B&B), restaurant. affordable elderly housing, Boat tours (whale watch, lobstering,
sunset cruises).

Technology business/manufactoring

Coffee shop/breakfast/lunch restaurant and bakery that provides more than the general store.
Ice cream vendor. More access to a daily local foods purveyor, not just a weekly Farmer's
Market. A community health facility.

Breakfast Spot

Jobs that will attract young people, including work in technology.

Brooklin needs more trade qualified workers: electricians, plumbers, contractors, tech support.
Restaurants

A functioning general store would be fantastic as well as a coffee shop/bakery.

"Cottage" industries.

Brooklin could encourage more working people in town by improving internet speed. Housing
for middle income people is an issue, but | don't feel the town has a good avenue to intervene
in that arena.

No

| would encourage more retail and restaurants to attract more visitors to our town. Small
business of any kind that create jobs.

more restaurants, a better general store, any small business

Encourage workers with remote jobs to move here with their families - high speed, reliable
internet is important.

Year round jobs that encourage younger families to move to town

Aquaculture, tourist housing, tourist guide service, art gallery and related facilities

26/112

1/25/2022 2:55 PM

1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 10:18 AM
1/25/2022 10:09 AM
1/25/2022 9:48 AM
1/25/2022 9:09 AM

1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/25/2022 7:45 AM

1/24/2022 8:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:18 PM

1/24/2022 5:01 PM
1/24/2022 4:22 PM

1/24/2022 3:48 PM
1/24/2022 2:02 PM
1/23/2022 9:14 AM
1/21/2022 8:01 AM
1/20/2022 11:25 PM
1/20/2022 9:12 PM
1/20/2022 6:54 PM

1/20/2022 6:19 PM

1/20/2022 4:45 PM

1/20/2022 3:41 PM
1/18/2022 9:44 AM

1/7/2022 10:09 AM
1/7/2022 7:18 AM
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

should discourage, please state it:

Answered: 92  Skipped: 182

RESPONSES

No MFG or "destination" retailing, could use a nice restaurant that doesn't shove politics in
your face.

Pls don't make a major change to the characters of the town
Chains of any kind

Marijuana

Tourism/Bed Breakfast Industry

Pointless work from home inflatingly moneyed rich people
No heavy industries, buildings that leave their lights on 24/7 or make loud noises (ex: BBY)
Town should stay neutral

Pollution and noise levels

No franchised restaurants

Industrial, manufacturing

No liquor stores

No chain stores, regulation of Air BnB

chain stores, heavy industry

Any chain stores

Casinos!

Fast food,

Businesses that would have a bad effect on the natural environment: Air pollution, water
pollution, soil pollution

Environmentally unfriendly, high carbon impact businesses
Gambling, marijuana businesses.

larger industry, polluting businesses

Industry, marijuana growing and sales, junk yards,

No business should be discouraged.

Adult businesses

Adult businesses

No opinion

Commercial event centers Auto wrecking/material recycling
None

none

solarpannel farms

27 /112

Q16 If you have an opinion on other jobs or businesses that Brooklin

DATE
4/17/2022 2:11 PM

4/17/2022 1:49 PM
4/17/2022 1:07 PM
4/17/2022 10:40 AM
4/17/2022 10:22 AM
4/17/2022 10:01 AM
4/17/2022 9:43 AM
4/11/2022 11:18 AM
4/11/2022 11:08 AM
4/10/2022 10:15 AM
4/9/2022 10:55 AM
4/9/2022 10:47 AM
4/9/2022 10:01 AM
4/8/2022 8:05 PM
4/8/2022 7:52 PM
3/29/2022 5:10 PM
3/28/2022 5:16 PM
3/28/2022 2:09 PM

3/25/2022 11:23 AM
3/24/2022 6:27 PM
3/22/2022 6:21 PM
3/19/2022 4:12 PM
3/17/2022 10:47 AM
3/17/2022 10:15 AM
3/17/2022 10:06 AM
3/16/2022 10:30 AM
3/13/2022 11:09 AM
3/10/2022 10:56 AM
2/26/2022 9:55 AM
2/25/2022 12:22 PM
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any environmentally harmful businesses should not be encouraged
Heavy industry, pollution.
Restaurants, marine services, short term rentals of summer office spaces with broadband

Commercial lodging, conference center, chain store (dollar store, Dunkin), gas station (other
than at the BGS)

discourage businesses producing noise and traffic

casinos, strip clubs, warehouses, industrial parks, 24 hour gas stations, walgreens, walmart,
car sales, nightclubs or anything with a retail footprint larger than 2,500 square feet

N/A

fast food chains, big box stores, multiple story buildings, billboards
Discourage retail marijuana businesses.

liquor stores/sales

No opinion

drinking establishments

Discourage lodging and restaurants

Businesses that could threaten the character of Brooklin, such as more real estate
development of mega mansions.

haven't thought about it
Companies that emit carbon polluting toxins.
Brooklin should not favor one type of job or business over another.

Prefer not to encourage franchises like Dollar Store, Dunkin, McDonald's over true small
businesses. But maybe there's a way to accommodate them that would not impact the overall
feel of the town.

Business that might damage Brooklin's extraordinary natural resources or strain town
resources with large numbers of customers/employees are not desirable.

Big box or chain stores

Big Box stores, fast food, chains of virtually any type, high-end resort tourism (think Club
Med), celebrity tourism, mining, drilling, big pig farms...anything that destroys the natural
environment as a means toward commercial gain.

teaching jobs so schools can stay in place
None
Keep Brooklin green.

Any business with non-local ownership should be discouraged - would be nice to keep

corporate or franchise business out, as that is one of the defining positive features of our town.

Local business owners are invested in the community, not just trying to maximize profit
N/A

Mining

large hotel,

Industrial

none

heavy manufacturing, large hotels

none
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2/24/2022 4:50 PM
2/22/2022 12:25 PM
2/20/2022 2:27 PM
2/19/2022 8:13 PM

2/18/2022 5:44 PM
2/12/2022 10:27 AM

2/10/2022 4:53 PM
2/8/2022 3:25 PM
2/8/2022 1:53 PM
2/6/2022 12:51 PM
2/6/2022 10:49 AM
2/4/2022 11:11 AM
2/3/2022 2:05 PM
2/3/2022 12:12 PM

2/2/2022 5:49 PM
2/2/2022 10:22 AM
2/2/2022 10:06 AM
2/2/2022 8:24 AM

2/2/2022 1:44 AM

2/1/2022 7:25 PM
2/1/2022 3:40 PM

1/31/2022 6:48 PM
1/31/2022 2:18 PM
1/30/2022 9:25 PM
1/29/2022 7:58 PM

1/29/2022 11:18 AM
1/29/2022 10:41 AM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM
1/28/2022 2:53 PM
1/28/2022 12:24 PM
1/27/2022 8:15 PM
1/27/2022 2:06 PM
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Fastfood Joints

N/a

Any that would detract from what is generally perceived as the current quality of life here.

Fast food

| can't think of a job or business | would discourage. Any seem good for our town if they are

year round (this includes any potential marijuana dispensaries, bars, etc.)

Above minimum wage and with skill sets and healthy moral compass and community spirit

Prostitution

Anything with environmental pollution.

chain stores

Na

?

heavy industry, extractive industry

Marijuana and heavy industry.

none

Marajuana shops

Development

N/A

Continuum Care Community for elderly

Anything that brings noise, air pollution and water pollution.
not really

environmentally sound and sustainable

Short-term rental properties

Chains/franchises of any kind!

Any industry that produces negative effects on the environment.

| am not very familiar with current ordinances, but Broolin might take care to prevent
development that is out of scale with the town's people's aesthetics.

| would hate to see large corporations or chains in Brooklin.
none

resorts large hotels any environmentally unfriendly business
drug dealers

hard rock mining, large resorts,
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1/26/2022 8:48 PM
1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 2:56 PM
1/26/2022 1:18 PM
1/26/2022 10:29 AM

1/26/2022 9:37 AM
1/25/2022 7:03 PM
1/25/2022 6:35 PM
1/25/2022 6:19 PM
1/25/2022 3:54 PM
1/25/2022 12:30 PM
1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 10:18 AM
1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/25/2022 7:45 AM
1/24/2022 6:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:18 PM
1/24/2022 5:01 PM
1/24/2022 4:22 PM
1/24/2022 3:48 PM
1/24/2022 12:06 PM
1/23/2022 9:14 AM
1/20/2022 11:25 PM
1/20/2022 9:12 PM
1/20/2022 6:54 PM

1/20/2022 4:45 PM
1/20/2022 3:41 PM
1/9/2022 2:58 PM
1/7/2022 12:52 PM
1/7/2022 7:18 AM
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Q17 When you reside in Brooklin, what type of dwelling do you live in?

Answered: 240  Skipped: 34

Single-family
house

Multi-family
housing

Mobile home on
individual lot

Apartment

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Single-family house 94.17%
Multi-family housing 0.00%

Mobile home on individual lot 0.83%
Apartment 0.42%

Other (please specify) 4.58%
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 Summer camp

2 Smal Cabin Off Grid no running water - compost outhouse

3 Seasonal Cabin

4 do not have a dwelling, only undeveloped land.

5 small seasonal camp

6 Camp

7 summer camp

8 We rent small cottages, trying for the same one every year for about a quarter of a century.
9 Storefront with single family dwelling

10 two room cottage

11 Single family house + seasonal guesthouse for family members

30/112

100%

DATE
4/17/2022 10:27 AM

4/17/2022 10:22 AM
4/11/2022 11:53 AM
2/8/2022 3:25 PM
1/31/2022 6:48 PM
1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 2:08 PM
1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 7:45 AM
1/24/2022 4:05 PM
1/23/2022 8:09 PM

226

11

240
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Q18 How many people usually live in your Brooklin dwelling when people

5

More than 5

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

1

2

3

4

5

More than 5

TOTAL

20%

Answered: 242

30%

2 _

40% 50%

31/112

are residing there?

Skipped: 32

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
18.60%

53.72%

11.16%

10.74%

3.31%

2.48%

90% 100%

45

130

27

26

242
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Q19 Please indicate the number of people (including yourself) that ususally
are within your Brooklin dwelling and that fall within the stated age groups:

Answered: 238  Skipped: 36

5 years old or
less

6-13 years old

14-18 years old

32/112
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19-25 years old

26-30 years old

31-40

33/112
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41-50

51-60

61-70

71 and older

34/112
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5 years old or less

6-13 years old

14-18 years old

19-25 years old

26-30 years old

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71 and older

0%

1

54.55%
6

47.06%
8

57.14%
12

46.15%
12

57.89%
11

50.00%
13

55.00%
11

46.67%
28

52.08%
50

50.43%
58

1
5

10%

2

36.36%
4

52.94%
9

33.33%
7

38.46%
10

36.84%
7

34.62%
9

45.00%
9

51.67%
31

46.88%
45

49.57%
57

20% 30%

[ P

40%

. More than 5

9.09%
1

0.00%
0

9.52%
2

15.38%
4

0.00%
0

3.85%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.04%
1

0.00%
0

4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

5.26%
1

7.69%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

50%

5

0.00%

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.85%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0
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60%

70% 80%

MORE THAN 5

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.67%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

90%

TOTAL

11

17

21

26

19

26

20

60

96

115

100%

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.45

2.53

2.43

2.54

2.47

2.65

2.45

2.58

2.48

2.50
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Q20 Referring to your Brooklin dwelling, do you

Answered: 243  Skipped: 31
Own it
yourself,...
Own it jointly
with a...
Own it jointly
with one or...
Rent it
yourself,...
Rent it
jointly with...
Rent it
jointly with...
Live there
without owni...
Offer part or
all of your...
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Own it yourself, alone? 34.57%
Own it jointly with a spouse/siginificant other? 51.03%
Own it jointly with one or more people other than your spouse/significant other? 10.29%
Rent it yourself, alone? 0.82%
Rent it jointly with a spouse/siginificant other? 0.82%
Rent it jointly with one or more people other than your spouse/significant other? 0.00%
Live there without owning or renting it? 0.41%
Offer part or all of your Brooklin dwelling to lodgers ("Air B&B", etc.)? 0.41%
Other (please specify) 1.65%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Legally consertly 4/17/2022 1:54 PM
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| own the land alone. 2/8/2022 3:25 PM
Qualified Residence Trust (three daughters) 1/30/2022 12:28 PM
Spouse owns, | bought it. 1/26/2022 3:05 PM
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Q21 What is the age of your Brooklin dwelling?

Answered: 242  Skipped: 32

5 years or less

6-50 years old

51-100 years
old

Older than 100
years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

5 years or less 5.37% 13
6-50 years old 48.76% 118
51-100 years old 17.36% 42
Older than 100 years 28.51% 69
TOTAL 242
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Q22 Running water in my Brooklin dwelling is supplied by

Answered: 243  Skipped: 31

A drilled well

A dug well

Don't know

The following

non-well...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A drilled well 89.71% 218
A dug well 6.17% 15
Don't know 2.41% 6
The following non-well source: 1.65% 4
TOTAL 243
# THE FOLLOWING NON-WELL SOURCE: DATE
1 Boiling Spring 4/17/2022 9:30 AM
2 One Dirilled well and one dug well 4/9/2022 10:34 AM
3 Bottle 1/26/2022 5:49 PM
4 Spring fed cistern 1/24/2022 1:53 PM
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Q23 Is water in your Brooklin dwelling treated by an in-house water
treatment system?

Answered: 244  Skipped: 30
Yes

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 33.61%

No 64.75%

Don't know 1.64%
TOTAL
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Q24 Wastewater from my Brooklin dwelling flows into:

Answered: 244  Skipped: 30

A septic tank
system on my...

Don't know

The following

different...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A septic tank system on my property 97.95% 239
Don't know 0.82% 2
The following different disposal system or means: 1.23% 3
TOTAL 244
# THE FOLLOWING DIFFERENT DISPOSAL SYSTEM OR MEANS: DATE
1 40' Greywater pipe-gravel system permitted by plumbing code. No septic coloform polluted 4/17/2022 10:22 AM

water anywhere
2 When we have a wastewater system it will be a septic tank 2/2/2022 8:24 AM
3 Compost toilet 1/26/2022 5:49 PM
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Q25 Check any of the following that you expect to do during the next 5

years:

Answered: 80  Skipped: 194

Try to sell my
Brooklin...

Try to rent my
Brooklin...

Try to offer
part or all ...

Build a
residence in...

Try to sell my
undeveloped...

Try to
subdivide my...

Try to start a
business in...

Engage in the
following...

Engage in the
following...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Try to sell my Brooklin dwelling

Try to rent my Brooklin dwelling

Try to offer part or all of my Brooklin dwelling to lodgers ("Air B&B", etc.)
Build a residence in Brooklin

Try to sell my undeveloped land in Brooklin

Try to subdivide my land in Brooklin

Try to start a business in Brooklin

Engage in the following commercial activity in Brooklin:

Engage in the following commercial activity in Brooklin:

Total Respondents: 80

# ENGAGE IN THE FOLLOWING COMMERCIAL ACTIVITY IN BROOKLIN:
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100%

RESPONSES
13.75%

8.75%

43.75%

18.75%

3.75%

3.75%

18.75%

0.00%

28.75%

DATE

11

35

15

15

23
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Expand consulting Business

| want to start a tackle shop am afraid of zoning and restrictions to business/mechanical work

Enlarge our small house
Design Studio

Addition to current home.

making and selling art/craft products, gallery activies, art workshops

we offer for rental a seasonal cottage through a local rental agency

None of above

Farming, wood cutting, building

my daughter farms on my property in brooklin

continue to operate my business on my property

don't want any of this to happen.
timber harvest

Maybe sell. Depends on health status.
Telehealth

Continue our at-home businesses.
keep the campground open seasonally
rent guest cottage

Pilates Studio or Physical Therapy practice
none

Continue selling craft

Musical productions

none
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4/17/2022 2:11 PM
4/17/2022 10:01 AM
4/17/2022 9:43 AM
4/11/2022 10:57 AM
4/8/2022 7:52 PM
3/28/2022 2:09 PM
3/22/2022 6:21 PM
3/10/2022 10:56 AM
2/22/2022 12:25 PM
2/4/2022 4:24 PM
1/31/2022 3:11 PM
1/30/2022 7:35 PM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM
1/28/2022 12:50 PM
1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 2:56 PM
1/26/2022 12:33 PM
1/26/2022 9:37 AM
1/25/2022 4:23 PM
1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/25/2022 7:45 AM
1/24/2022 2:02 PM
1/20/2022 3:41 PM
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Q26 Please indicate which, if any, of the following types of housing that the
Town should encourage (multiple answers allowed):

Answered: 238  Skipped: 36

Single family
houses

Multi-family
housing

Apartments

Mobile homes
on individua...

Moble homes on
multiple mob...

Affordable
housing

Assisted
living for t...

Cluster
housing (a...

Seasonal
worker housing

Wooden Boat
School and...

None of the
above

No opinion

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Single family houses 59.66% 142
Multi-family housing 26.47% 63
Apartments 20.59% 49
Mobile homes on individual lots 8.82% 21
Moble homes on multiple mobile home lots (e.g., mobile home park) 2.94% 7
Affordable housing 51.26% 122
Assisted living for the elderly or infirm 38.24% 91
Cluster housing (a subdivision of close houses and the remainder of the land is legally conserved) 35.29% 84
Seasonal worker housing 27.31% 65
Wooden Boat School and other student housing 35.71% 85
None of the above 5.88% 14
9.66% 23

No opinion

Total Respondents: 238
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Q27 Do you or anyone in your household provide housing in Brooklin for

seasonal workers?

Answered: 240  Skipped: 34

Yes I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

2.50%

97.50%

TOTAL

46 /112
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Q28 Do you or anyone in your household provide housing in Brooklin for
students at the Wooden Boat School or other schools?

Answered: 242  Skipped: 32

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 10.74% 26
NoO 89.26% 216
TOTAL 242
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Q29 Where you have an opinion, please rate the following facilities,
services and opportunities that are located in or near the Town and
availabe to Brooklin residents:

Answered: 242  Skipped: 32

Fire protection

Police
protection

State
enforcement ...
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lown
enforcement ...

Town
officials’...

Ambulance
responsivene...

Primary
medical doct...

Hospital care
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Disability care

Elderly care

Dental care

Traffic speed
control
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Pedestrian
safety

Bicycle rider
safety

Publi
transportatio

Road
maintenance
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Snow removal

Solid waste
disposal...

Septic system
pumping...

Public
elementary a...
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Public high
school

Public library

Town-maintained
recreational...

Affordable
housing
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Public access
to salt water

Public access
to boat...

Commercial
fishing vess...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Inadequate . Adequate . Good . Very Good
. Don't Know
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INADEQUATE ADEQUATE GOOD VERY DON'T TOTAL
GOOD KNOW RESPONDENTS

Fire protection 1.27% 18.57%  24.05% 45.99% 10.55%
3 44 57 109 25 237

Police protection 12.55% 36.80%  12.12% 6.06% 32.90%
29 85 28 14 76 231

State enforcement of laws and regulations 6.44% 33.05%  14.16% 8.15% 38.63%
15 77 33 19 90 233

Town enforcement of state and town laws and 2.99% 32.48%  25.64% 8.55% 30.34%
ordinances 7 76 60 20 71 234

Town officials' responsiveness to members of 2.97% 15.68%  31.78% 33.05% 16.53%
the public 7 37 75 78 39 236

Ambulance responsiveness and service 4.20% 13.03%  21.85% 35.29% 26.05%
10 31 52 84 62 238

Primary medical doctor care 25.75% 22.32%  22.32% 12.45% 18.03%
60 52 52 29 42 233

Hospital care 22.13% 24.68%  26.81% 14.04% 12.77%
52 58 63 33 30 235

Disability care 21.17% 9.91% 3.60% 3.15% 62.61%
47 22 8 7 139 222

Elderly care 27.23% 13.84% 4.46% 4.46% 50.45%
61 31 10 10 113 224

Dental care 18.39% 21.52%  18.39% 16.59% 25.56%
41 48 41 37 57 223

Traffic speed control 34.50% 31.44%  13.10% 7.86% 13.10%
79 72 30 18 30 229

Pedestrian safety 37.12% 31.88%  13.10% 5.68% 12.23%
85 73 30 13 28 229

Bicycle rider safety 44.49% 27.75%  11.45% 3.96% 12.33%
101 63 26 9 28 227

Public transportation 57.66% 10.36% 2.70% 1.80% 27.93%
128 23 6 4 62 222

Road maintenance 24.03% 36.91%  24.89% 12.45% 3.00%
56 86 58 29 7 233

Snow removal 2.58% 19.74%  29.18% 30.90% 18.45%
6 46 68 72 43 233

Solid waste disposal availability 13.60% 30.26%  20.61% 18.42% 17.11%
31 69 47 42 39 228

Septic system pumping services 2.19% 25.44%  27.63% 17.98% 27.19%
5 58 63 41 62 228

Public elementary and middle school 2.21% 13.72%  19.47% 31.86% 33.63%
5 31 44 72 76 226

Public high school 5.88% 11.76%  19.91% 26.24% 36.20%
13 26 44 58 80 221

Public library 0.43% 6.01%  11.59% 76.39% 5.58%
1 14 27 178 13 233

Town-maintained recreational areas 10.82% 20.35%  29.44% 21.65% 17.75%
25 47 68 50 41 231
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Affordable housing 47.83% 9.13% 0.00% 2.17% 41.30%
110 21 0 5 95 230

Public access to salt water 11.34% 31.09%  28.15% 21.01% 8.82%
27 74 67 50 21 238

Public access to boat moorings 14.59% 26.18%  17.17% 12.45% 29.61%
34 61 40 29 69 233

Commercial fishing vessel access to boat 3.11% 16.00%  13.78% 8.44% 58.67%
moorings 7 36 31 19 132 225

56/112



a A W N

»

10

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19

20
21

22

Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

services?

Answered: 111  Skipped: 163

RESPONSES

Road Maintenance (potholes, frost heaves, drainage etc. is terrible) snow removal is good
however. Blue Hill/Surry Dump is good. Don't screw it up. Friend Memorial Library is a Jewel.
We don't need growth, nor social justice agenda (like affordable housing) Clean up derelict
properties. Give animal control warden more resources. Fire Dept is superb. They need more
$$ incentives to keep and attract volunteers. Ditto for ambulance corps. Otherwise, less is
more.

Help the local general grocery store stand on outs feet and be profitable.
Fine the way it is
Brooklin Residents have access to boat moorings? How do | get one?

The need for septic for library + store is huge. We miss the morning moon but the sewage
issue is big and has been a problem for years.

Walking trails, marked, if private owners are willing
Broadband, dentist

Encourage dialog within community thru public in person meetings in addition to town meeting
once a year Publish Town Book of warrant issues contained like we used to! 3 copies of
warrant PO, Gen store & Lib not enough)

Not mess up our mooling status quo or add zoning encumbrances that will crush my dreams

Two Things: 1. Sewage treatment plant for center of town portapotties are awful for
businesses! 2. overheard utilities are ugly and high maintenance. Bury utility lines and
telephone wires especially in town center.

Sidewalks and municipal Parking
Nothing
School maintenance

More affordable house for all ages. More services to support to age in pace. More opportunities
to socialize and meet other Brooklin residents. Expand models for intentional community
options

The town needs sidewalks and bike lanes Pedestrian safety is nonexistent
Sidewalks in town, bike lanes
Better internet connection speed.

1. Improve road conditions 2. Improve public transportation and bike lane 3. Allow kayak "put
in" and take out for locals at Naskeag and disabled access.

Evaluate if solar power is capable of producing electricity practically with our location and
weather.

Continue to foster comfortable downtown space, good for walking. Safer options for bikes.

Anything that could be done to improve pedestrian and biking safety would be terrific. Even
better shoulders on some of the roads would be very helpful.

| feel bad saying fire and ambulance services are inadequate because the people who provide
them are terrific, deeply committed, and ON IT. But | hear from them that there aren't enough
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Q30 What if anything, should the Town do to improve its facilities and

DATE
4/17/2022 2:11 PM

4/17/2022 1:49 PM
4/17/2022 1:37 PM
4/17/2022 1:30 PM
4/17/2022 1:25 PM

4/17/2022 1:14 PM
4/17/2022 1:07 PM
4/17/2022 10:22 AM

4/17/2022 10:01 AM
4/17/2022 9:43 AM

4/11/2022 11:31 AM
4/11/2022 11:18 AM
4/10/2022 10:15 AM
4/9/2022 10:47 AM

4/9/2022 10:34 AM
4/9/2022 10:01 AM
4/8/2022 8:05 PM
4/8/2022 7:52 PM

4/8/2022 7:28 PM

3/31/2022 8:31 PM
3/31/2022 10:01 AM

3/29/2022 5:10 PM
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of them. Re the hospital: The BH hospital seemed ok till | learned it couldn't do a diagnostic
sonagram for a serious condition on the weekend, and that all surgeries are now done in
Bangor or Ellsworth. What if there is a life-threatening emergency requiring surgery and the
weather prohibits helicopter transfer? Blue Hill should be able to do these things.

strive and aim for variety and inclusiveness; improve on internet and connectivity; use
resources wisely: make use of existing buildings and already developed (but unused) land
before expansions of new developments; maintain high environmental standards, stringent
regulations of environmental standards;

Broadband

Whatever you do, please don't tax us out of our homes!

stop speeding

This is a good start

improved road maintenance and paved shoulders on larger roads where feasible

Wish a local location to serve as regular trash pickup, but would want to continue availability of
surry transfer station for metals, building debris, etc. Wish the compost business had been
welcomed in brooklin.

they do an excellent job

better maintenance and plowing of the roads, combine the school with a neighboring town,
more community use of the school building

| feel there is no real community center where members can interact in a neutral setting to get
to know each other. It has become very clicky and divisive...wish we had a place to bring
people together where everyone felt welcome, young, old, rich, poor, natives and newcomers.
A place to have live music and events or rent for functions like reception, a gym with
equipment and classes (a pool would be nice)

improve the internet quality, help improve the recycling program at the Blue Hill solid waste
facility

Town staff have been responsive and excellent to work with. My concerns in recent years have
been with certain Selectmen and failing to listen to resident concerns.

Improved boat launching setup at both sites Clear bike/pedestrian paths across town
Leave it alone

If we could have higher speed broadband - especially with the new federal funds - that would
be great

Better internet

Encourage areas of affordable housing - either cluster housing or apartments so young families
can move here. Team up with neighboring towns to create/ improve elder housing Identify
critical ecological areas that should remain undeveloped and work to maintain them -
preserves? easements?

Broadband service to every home as soon as possible Transfer station drop off area needs
redesign for pedestrian safety and to avoid fender-benders. Make school building available for
multiple uses throughout the year. Sewage district in Brooklin Village to encourage restaurants.
More use boat storage buildings for short events during summer season.

High-speed internet for all, more places to put in a kayak, more public trails on wild land
Community is doing a wonderful job..no suggestions.
Most things are fine the way they are....Don't need more development.

Sewer/ septic for "commercial area" to promote more food based businesses DOT
maintenance of RTE 175 Speed control from Harriman Point to Center Harbor on 175

Provide better shoulders on roads for walkers, runners, and bicyclers.

create sidewalks and bike lanes so pedestrians and bikers can walk/pedal down NAskeag Pt
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3/28/2022 2:09 PM

3/27/2022 10:32 AM
3/25/2022 11:23 AM
3/23/2022 8:01 AM
3/22/2022 9:06 PM
3/22/2022 6:21 PM
3/19/2022 4:12 PM

3/18/2022 9:09 AM

3/17/2022 10:47 AM

3/16/2022 10:30 AM

3/16/2022 9:41 AM

3/15/2022 2:39 PM

3/13/2022 11:09 AM
3/10/2022 10:56 AM
2/24/2022 4:50 PM

2/22/2022 9:25 PM
2/22/2022 12:25 PM

2/20/2022 2:27 PM

2/19/2022 8:13 PM
2/19/2022 5:42 PM
2/18/2022 5:44 PM
2/16/2022 10:05 AM

2/12/2022 8:54 PM
2/12/2022 10:27 AM
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Rd and along Bay Rd to Flye Pt Rd without fearing for their lives
No opinion, haven't needed to use services yet!

Do not really have experience with them, but any time | made contact, response was very
good.

Install solar panels for the town office and school. The town office should definitely have EV
chargers installed!

Town does a great job

Roads need to be maintained - this may be a state requirement rather than the town. Better
internet service at a low cost

Traffic speed in town very dangerous

Harbormaster needed

perhaps a float and gangway at the dock on naskeag point

Encourage the owners of the General Store to make big improvements or sell the store.
town serves us well whenever we have needed anything

Have an official town landing. Try for grant funding to improve internet coverage in 7
underserved areas like Fly Point. Make sure all businesses comply with "green" standards.

Provide municipal wastewater disposal in the town center.

Given the town's resources, | am very, very satisfied. But | do believe the town is going to
have to think regionally for answers to many problems.

Broadband and waste recycling

Keep Heather Candage, find another Deborah Brewster, preserve your open land, invest in
small-scale farmer opportunities, resist becoming more like southern Maine tourist towns, bring
more young people back to town and the schools, don't fix what isn't broken. Development
doesn't bring taxes down; open land does.

Enforce the laws. There are laws on the books that people ignore such as new property at the
causeway right net to the water, Control speeders. Put more money into roads. As time goes
on we will need a law enforcement officer.

Som sort of garbage solution would be good - reduced hours and long dive to Surry have made
logistics difficult

Pursue better, faster internet connection ASAP

Overall Brooklin is run fairly well. People are realized that charging mooring fees as previously
suggested was shut down. Let people enjoy the waterfront without a nonsense tax. Thank you

| don't have an opinion on this
open more hours

Bring all of Town's public landings (water access) under one set of rules ... perhaps a shore
access ordinance and maybe a harbor master.

Road maintenance. Bike safety.

No improvements needed. Don't spend any money on anything.
volunteer for the fire department

none noted at this time

Bike riders seem to be at risk while biking on Rte 175

| suggest that we approve monies every year to start addressing the toxic "garbage dumps" on
private land. We also need a noise ordinance and trails for walkers and bikers

Better internet (>100Mbps symmetrical)
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2/10/2022 4:53 PM
2/8/2022 3:25 PM

2/6/2022 10:49 AM

2/6/2022 6:33 AM
2/5/2022 9:19 PM

2/4/2022 11:11 AM
2/3/2022 2:05 PM
2/3/2022 2:04 PM
2/3/2022 12:12 PM
2/2/2022 5:49 PM
2/2/2022 10:22 AM

2/2/2022 10:06 AM
2/2/2022 1:44 AM

2/1/2022 7:25 PM
2/1/2022 3:40 PM

1/30/2022 12:28 PM

1/29/2022 7:58 PM

1/29/2022 2:07 PM
1/29/2022 11:18 AM

1/29/2022 10:41 AM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM
1/28/2022 2:53 PM

1/28/2022 12:50 PM
1/28/2022 12:24 PM
1/27/2022 8:15 PM
1/27/2022 2:06 PM
1/27/2022 1:52 PM
1/27/2022 12:09 PM

1/27/2022 9:52 AM
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Enhancements to areas where public water access allowed
Pursuing the current broadband initiative is greatly appreciated!

Reach road from North Brooklin into town needs to be re-paved. It is a nightmare with the frost
heaves. In general road conditions, especially after snow, are really rough and pale in
comparison to other towns on the peninsula.

Consider usage fees for costly upgrades/new facilities for popular activities or seasonal
activities.

Town Hall should be open additional hours. We need more options for high speed internet. The
DSL is very slow.

Better / Faster internet or cable
Water access, public parks, speed limits, pedestrian safety, peninsula school consolidation
Provide access to the water

Maintain edges of tarred road surfaces. Clear roadside gutters of dirt and debris. Redirect water
flow from roads into collecting gutters. Fix road and boar ramp at Dodge's Wharf Rd.

Na

Review tax acquired properties and determine which could be sold or used for town purposes.
Consider upgrading Old County Road for through traffic.

Can't think of anything.
Because we are not there in winter, we aren't well-informed about most of this.
affordable housing for first time buyers, young families

Hire a harbor master to improve control of moorings. Improve enforcement of traffic laws and
pedestrian and bike safety.

have a functioning, well-stocked general store that accepts cash

Inform summer residents of needs/deficiencies to invite suggestions

Unsure

none

Pedestrian/ bike road safety

the roads need a lot of attention, rubbish pick-up.

Improve the area around the Brooklin General store with Park like features

1. provide a place for town composting 2. ride service for elderly needing transportation

Review the population of the area and assess needs for services plus access to recreation.
We tend to cater to those seasonal residents with money a great deal of the time. Year round
population is very important for Brooklin to survive.

Respond to concerns about noise including barking dogs; push to make high-speed broadband
access available to all residences and businesses.

Road maintenance
High speed fiber internet service town-wide

Provide affordable housing for people with skills the town needs and for families with children
who would attend Brooklin School.

Improve roads, improve walkability.
Online bill pay
Continue to improve public access to recreation.

Encourage higher speed internet. Encourage a better highschool opportunity in Blue Hill.
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1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 2:56 PM
1/26/2022 10:29 AM

1/26/2022 9:37 AM

1/25/2022 8:06 PM

1/25/2022 7:03 PM
1/25/2022 6:35 PM
1/25/2022 6:19 PM
1/25/2022 5:55 PM

1/25/2022 3:54 PM
1/25/2022 2:55 PM

1/25/2022 12:30 PM
1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 11:25 AM
1/25/2022 10:18 AM

1/25/2022 10:09 AM
1/25/2022 9:53 AM
1/25/2022 9:09 AM
1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/24/2022 6:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:18 PM
1/24/2022 5:42 PM
1/24/2022 4:37 PM
1/24/2022 4:22 PM

1/24/2022 2:02 PM

1/24/2022 1:29 PM
1/24/2022 12:06 PM
1/23/2022 9:14 AM

1/21/2022 9:28 AM
1/20/2022 9:46 PM
1/20/2022 9:12 PM
1/20/2022 6:54 PM
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Upgrade broadband service.

Communication with town residents of what is available and how to access. Town website
could be revamped to provide up-to-date information about some of the areas addressed in this
survey.

Better manage the public water access

improve water access where there the town already has access rights.
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1/20/2022 4:57 PM
1/9/2022 2:58 PM

1/7/2022 10:09 AM
1/7/2022 7:18 AM



Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q31 Please check any of the following that apply to you (multiple answers
allowed):

Answered: 238  Skipped: 36

luse the
internet fro...

| use the
internet fro...

| use the
internet fro...

luse the
internet fro...

luse the
internet fro...

| use the
internet fro...

luse the
internet fro...

luse the
internet fro...

| use the
internet fro...

| use the
internet fro...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

62 /112



Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| use the internet from my Brooklin home for non-work purposes. 94.12% 224
I use the internet from my Brooklin home for work purposes. 64.71% 154
| use the internet from my Brooklin home for my Brooklin home business. 19.75% 47
| use the internet from my own business that is located in Brooklin, but not in my home. 4.20% 10
| use the internet from my own business that is not located in Brooklin. 10.50% 25
| use the internet from my job in Brooklin at a business that | don't own. 5.04% 12
| use the internet from a public source (library, etc.) in Brooklin for non-work purposes. 22.27% 53
| use the internet from a public source (library, etc.) in Brooklin for work purposes. 11.76% 28
| use the internet from a public source (library, etc.) that is not in Brooklin for non-work purposes. 6.30% 15
I use the internet from a public source (library, etc.) that is not in Brooklin for work purposes. 4.20% 10

Total Respondents: 238
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q32 If you have one or more Internet providers for services that you use in
Brooklin, please state their names:

Answered: 187  Skipped: 87

# RESPONSES DATE
1 Consolidated Communications 4/17/2022 2:11 PM
2 Consolidated 4/17/2022 1:59 PM
3 Consolidated Communications US Cellular 4/17/2022 1:43 PM
4 Consolidated 4/17/2022 1:37 PM
5 Consolidated Communications 4/17/2022 1:30 PM
6 Consolidated Communications 4/17/2022 1:25 PM
7 CClI 4/17/2022 1:14 PM
8 AT&T, H20 4/17/2022 1:07 PM
9 Comcast AT&T Hot Spot 4/17/2022 1:00 PM
10 None 4/17/2022 12:54 PM
11 Consolidated Communications 4/17/2022 12:50 PM
12 AT&T 4/17/2022 12:42 PM
13 Consolidated Communications 4/17/2022 10:57 AM
14 Consolidated Communications 4/17/2022 10:40 AM
15 US Cellular Very inadequate now for flip phones very poor reception even within 1/4 of mile 4/17/2022 10:22 AM
from polluting cell tower
16 Consolidated Communications 4/17/2022 9:49 AM
17 (non) Consolidated (non) communications is terrible! Brooklin should have point-to-point wifi 4/17/2022 9:43 AM
throughout the town at reasonable price.
18 Consolidated Communications 4/11/2022 11:53 AM
19 US Cellular Wi-fi and dish 4/11/2022 11:31 AM
20 Consolidated Communications 4/11/2022 11:18 AM
21 Consolidated Communications 4/11/2022 11:08 AM
22 Consolidated Communications DSL 4/10/2022 10:28 AM
23 CClI 4/10/2022 10:22 AM
24 Consolidated 4/10/2022 10:15 AM
25 Consolidated Communications 4/9/2022 10:55 AM
26 Consolidated Communications 4/9/2022 10:47 AM
27 Consolidated Communications 4/9/2022 10:34 AM
28 CCl 4/8/2022 8:05 PM
29 CClI 4/8/2022 7:36 PM
30 CClI 4/8/2022 7:28 PM
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated communication
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated

Consolidated Communications Premium Choice Broadband
Consolidated US Cellular
Consolidated Communications At&T
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated (phone company)
Consolidated

hot spot

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated

consolidated communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated

UbiFi

Consolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated communications
ATT wireless internet

AT&T

Consolidated

| use Consolidated
Consolidated
At&t;Consolidated
Consolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated

Charter

| had a radio service, then swithed to a satellite - now | have internet with the Consolidated

Communications

Fairpoint

Consolidated

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications
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3/31/2022 8:31 PM
3/31/2022 5:24 PM
3/31/2022 10:01 AM
3/29/2022 5:10 PM
3/29/2022 4:35 PM
3/28/2022 5:16 PM
3/28/2022 2:09 PM
3/27/2022 10:32 AM
3/25/2022 11:23 AM
3/24/2022 6:27 PM
3/24/2022 1:58 PM
3/23/2022 11:28 AM
3/23/2022 8:01 AM
3/22/2022 9:06 PM
3/22/2022 6:21 PM
3/22/2022 1:24 PM
3/21/2022 2:04 PM
3/19/2022 4:12 PM
3/17/2022 10:47 AM
3/17/2022 10:15 AM
3/17/2022 10:06 AM
3/16/2022 10:30 AM
3/16/2022 9:41 AM
3/15/2022 3:54 PM
3/15/2022 2:39 PM
3/13/2022 7:17 PM
3/13/2022 11:09 AM
3/7/2022 3:27 PM
3/4/2022 6:48 PM
3/1/2022 3:40 PM
2/28/2022 7:08 PM
2/26/2022 5:37 PM
2/26/2022 9:55 AM
2/24/2022 4:50 PM

2/22/2022 9:25 PM
2/22/2022 2:39 PM
2/22/2022 12:25 PM
2/19/2022 8:13 PM
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Starlink; Consolidated

Consolidated ( copper wire) , nice to have fiber optic bandwidth

Consolidated

Consolidted

consolidated

Myfairpoint

Consolidated

Consolidated

Through my cell phone with US Cellular.
Consolidated

Consolidated

fairpoint

At&T using a wireless device (mifi) and US Cellular using a wireless device (MIFI)

Consolidated

consolidated

consolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated

consolidated i think
Consolidated Communications
Not sure

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications -- and it's TERRIBLE

Consolidated Communications
none
Consolidated Communications

ATT

CCl is unfortunately the only service except for satellite which is even worse than

Consoldated.

Consolidated unfortunately.
Consolidated

Consolidated Communications
CCl

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
consolidated

Consolidated Communications
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2/19/2022 5:42 PM
2/18/2022 5:44 PM
2/16/2022 10:05 AM
2/16/2022 8:09 AM
2/13/2022 11:39 AM
2/12/2022 8:54 PM
2/12/2022 10:27 AM
2/10/2022 4:53 PM
2/8/2022 1:53 PM
2/6/2022 12:51 PM
2/6/2022 10:49 AM
2/6/2022 6:33 AM
2/5/2022 9:19 PM
2/4/2022 11:11 AM
2/3/2022 2:05 PM
2/3/2022 2:04 PM
2/3/2022 1:02 PM
2/3/2022 12:12 PM
2/2/2022 5:49 PM
2/2/2022 10:22 AM
2/2/2022 10:06 AM
2/2/2022 1:44 AM
2/1/2022 8:26 PM
2/1/2022 7:25 PM
2/1/2022 3:40 PM
1/31/2022 3:11 PM
1/31/2022 2:18 PM
1/31/2022 6:51 AM
1/30/2022 9:25 PM
1/30/2022 7:35 PM

1/30/2022 12:28 PM
1/29/2022 7:58 PM
1/29/2022 2:07 PM
1/29/2022 12:58 PM
1/29/2022 12:09 PM
1/29/2022 10:41 AM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM
1/28/2022 4:40 PM
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144

Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Consolidated

CCl

Consolidated Communications
unsure

Consolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
I am non WIFI. | use At&T from the tower.
CCl

Connect Communication
Consolidated Commm

AT&T

consolidated

Coastal Communications
Consolidated

gmail AT&T

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications & A.T.& T.
Consolidated communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
consolidated communications
US Cellular

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
| don't remember

Us cellular wi fi

HughesNet and AT&T
Consolidated Comm
Consolidated

Consolidated Communications
Don't know; supplied by owner.

consolidated communications, US Cellular
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1/28/2022 4:21 PM
1/28/2022 2:53 PM
1/28/2022 12:50 PM
1/28/2022 12:24 PM
1/27/2022 8:15 PM
1/27/2022 2:06 PM
1/27/2022 1:52 PM
1/27/2022 1:49 PM
1/27/2022 12:09 PM
1/27/2022 9:52 AM
1/27/2022 9:02 AM
1/26/2022 8:48 PM
1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 5:32 PM
1/26/2022 4:49 PM
1/26/2022 4:05 PM
1/26/2022 3:05 PM
1/26/2022 2:56 PM
1/26/2022 2:08 PM
1/26/2022 1:18 PM
1/26/2022 10:29 AM
1/26/2022 9:37 AM
1/25/2022 10:17 PM
1/25/2022 8:06 PM
1/25/2022 7:03 PM
1/25/2022 6:35 PM
1/25/2022 6:19 PM
1/25/2022 6:15 PM
1/25/2022 5:55 PM
1/25/2022 4:23 PM
1/25/2022 4:04 PM
1/25/2022 3:54 PM
1/25/2022 2:55 PM
1/25/2022 2:09 PM
1/25/2022 1:37 PM
1/25/2022 12:30 PM
1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 11:31 AM



145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

cci

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
consolidated communications
Consolidated

US Cellular

Consolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated Communication and Dish
na

Consolidated

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
consolidated

Consolidated

Consolidated Communications
Fairpoint

Consolidated Communications, AT&T
Consolidated communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidate

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated

Consolidated
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated and ATT
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated

Consolidated communications

Consolidated communications

| recently gave up on Consolidated and now use a satellite-based service.

Consolidated Communications
Consolidated communications
Consolidated Communications
Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications
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1/25/2022 10:09 AM
1/25/2022 9:48 AM
1/25/2022 9:09 AM
1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/25/2022 8:32 AM
1/25/2022 7:45 AM
1/24/2022 10:22 PM
1/24/2022 6:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:18 PM
1/24/2022 5:42 PM
1/24/2022 5:01 PM
1/24/2022 4:37 PM
1/24/2022 4:22 PM
1/24/2022 4:05 PM
1/24/2022 3:48 PM
1/24/2022 2:51 PM
1/24/2022 2:26 PM
1/24/2022 2:02 PM
1/24/2022 1:53 PM
1/24/2022 1:29 PM
1/24/2022 12:11 PM
1/24/2022 12:06 PM
1/23/2022 8:09 PM
1/23/2022 9:14 AM
1/22/2022 11:12 AM
1/21/2022 7:03 PM
1/21/2022 9:28 AM
1/21/2022 8:01 AM
1/21/2022 7:29 AM
1/21/2022 6:04 AM
1/20/2022 11:25 PM
1/20/2022 9:46 PM
1/20/2022 9:12 PM
1/20/2022 8:23 PM
1/20/2022 7:05 PM
1/20/2022 6:19 PM
1/20/2022 4:57 PM
1/20/2022 3:41 PM
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

CClI

Consolidated communications
Consolidated

CcCl

Consolidated
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1/18/2022 9:44 AM
1/16/2022 3:55 PM
1/9/2022 9:43 AM
1/7/2022 10:09 AM
1/7/2022 7:18 AM



Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q33 What, if any, is your opinion of the Internet service that you use in
Brooklin?

Answered: 239  Skipped: 35

Inadequate

Adequate

Good

Very good .

No opinion

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Inadequate 40.17% 96
Adequate 33.89% 81
Good 15.06% 36
Very good 7.53% 18
No opinion 3.35% 8
TOTAL 239
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q34 If you do not use the Internet in Brooklin, please state why you do not

[E=Y

A WN

© 00 N o O

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

use it:

Answered: 33  Skipped: 241

RESPONSES

Because 1/4 of the time it doesn't work!

We only have access to data on our phones and it's terrible.
| don't have internet

I myself feel internet is directly destractive to my human capacities. Bad for my body-cells and
damaging to my concepts of social normalization and inter-relation ie. anti-human

Because | don't need another bill

| don't have a computer

n/a

At times | go elsewhere because | need faster service.

| use the internet at work for most tasks. It is not reliable and does not have the capacity to
use video/zoom when needed

It doesn't seem reliable. Hear a lot of complaints. Would like to get internet for my home but
waiting to see if Brooklin will get a reliable service.

NA

| do not reside there.

slowish at times but much better
| use it.

Right now, when I'm in Brooklin, I'm there on vacation and don't really want to be connected.
But when i live there fulltime, | will want very good access for both work and recreational
purposes.

It's out of order most of the time, literally.
NA

n/a

na

Too slow

N/a

n/a

Maybe because it SUCKS?

Poor service provider options

| like not having internet at home when | am there during the summer. | go to the library once a
day to catch up on news and mail and that's enough for me. | am lucky to have my own
business which | can put into a holding pattern while I am in Brooklin.

We can’t get spectrum

| pirate it from my cousin (they know...)
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DATE
4/17/2022 1:25 PM

4/17/2022 1:07 PM
4/17/2022 10:27 AM
4/17/2022 10:22 AM

4/17/2022 10:01 AM
4/8/2022 7:18 PM
3/28/2022 2:09 PM
3/19/2022 4:12 PM
3/17/2022 10:47 AM

2/22/2022 3:06 PM

2/12/2022 10:27 AM
2/8/2022 3:25 PM
2/2/2022 5:49 PM
2/2/2022 10:06 AM
2/2/2022 8:24 AM

2/1/2022 3:40 PM
1/29/2022 7:58 PM
1/28/2022 12:24 PM
1/27/2022 2:06 PM
1/27/2022 9:52 AM
1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 2:56 PM
1/25/2022 10:17 PM
1/25/2022 9:26 PM
1/25/2022 6:38 PM

1/25/2022 3:54 PM
1/25/2022 12:43 PM
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

na

At the time | needed internet at home, only service available was DISH.

none
na
| do use it.

Inadequate and unreliable
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1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 11:25 AM
1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/24/2022 5:42 PM
1/24/2022 4:22 PM
1/20/2022 7:05 PM



Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q35 Would you support the use of Town taxes to improve the Internet
services in Brooklin?

Answered: 240  Skipped: 34

No

Maybe

No opinion I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 71.25% 171
No 7.50% 18
Maybe 17.92% 43
No opinion 3.33% 8
TOTAL 240
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q36 Where you have an opinion, please check any of the following that
you think the Town should pay more attention to (multiple answers
allowed):

Answered: 219  Skipped: 55

Pedestrian
safety

Bicycle rider
safety

Automobile
safety

Speed limit
enforcement

Warnings about
wildlife...

Road and road
shoulder...

Road and road
shoulder...

The
availability...

Access to
parking for...

Electronic
vehicle...

Other road and
transportati...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

ANSWER CHOICES

Pedestrian safety

Bicycle rider safety

Automobile safety

Speed limit enforcement

Warnings about wildlife crossings

Road and road shoulder conditions on Town-maintained roads

Road and road shoulder conditions on State-maintained roads

The availability of public transportation

Access to parking for public and commercial activities

Electronic vehicle charging stations

Other road and transportation issues that you think need more attention:

Total Respondents: 219

~N o o b

10
11
12
13
14

15
16

OTHER ROAD AND TRANSPORTATION ISSUES THAT YOU THINK NEED MORE
ATTENTION:

paving repair
More speed limits in West Brooklin with Signage

It would be nice if the parking lot next to church was used by librarians. Hate that they're
parking on the lawn of library. On the other hand we don't want parking lots and sidewalks
everywhere. Parking along road is okay

Community Ride sharing especially for elders and disabled.
How many poor people can't afford to drive. I've given away many cars. Bicycle headlights!
Daily public transport to BGR, Ellsworth, etc. (& returns)

Make some roads that are private and privately maintained become public and maintained by
the town or give credit to Brooklin residents who pay taxes yet have to pay for our roads
outselves.

Brooklin can't provide public transport on its own, but there should be regional consortiums that
provide it, for those who can't afford a car, or a second car in the family, and to help
environmentally.

Wildlife crossings: including turtles & amphibians;

Intersection of Naskeag Road and Bay/Reach Roads

speeding

The shoulder does to feel safe for bicycles; sometimes not safe for walking, too
timely plowing and not just the center of the road

Build wider road shoulders and add marking for bicycle & pedestrian safety Ferry connection
from Naskeag Point to Swans’ Island and Bass Harbor. Improve seasonal parking at Naskeag
and if owner agrees, at Flye Point as well. Parking at Harriman Point preserve to avoid
boardwalk through mosquito heaven.

shoulders on State Roads

The General Store oasis of tar is both unsightly and a traffic hazard. Make a better plan! Not
an isolated triangle of grass or a rotary, but delineate the road and maybe give the green
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RESPONSES
50.68%

54.34%

14.61%

40.64%

16.89%

61.19%

50.23%

26.03%

15.98%

28.77%

16.89%

DATE

4/17/2022 1:37 PM
4/17/2022 1:07 PM
4/17/2022 10:57 AM

4/17/2022 10:22 AM
4/17/2022 10:01 AM
4/17/2022 9:43 AM
4/9/2022 10:47 AM

3/29/2022 5:10 PM

3/28/2022 2:09 PM
3/23/2022 11:28 AM
3/23/2022 8:01 AM
3/19/2022 4:12 PM
3/17/2022 10:47 AM
2/20/2022 2:27 PM

2/18/2022 5:44 PM
2/1/2022 3:40 PM

111

119

32

89

37

134

110

57

35

63

37
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

space/parking spaces remaining to the store and library.

Specifically safety in downtown Brooklin. Maybe a crosswalk with a blinking light like between
the student housing and GSA in downtown Blue Hill?

More parking for the library. The curve is unsafe.
fix up Old County Rd unmaintained middle
bike path

on route 175, the traffic has gotten really bad, people speed all of the time and it is dangerous
for elderly and children. Its been worse with the campers and new truck/dumpster businesses.

Intersection by general store needs improvement for friendly accessible town center. Traffic
circle? Three way stop? Also, extend 25 mile per hour speed limit farther out from town center;
35 miles per hour is too fast for areas still part of town.

Safety for cyclists or pedestrians on roads/shoulders or bike path

Plan for the possible State turnover of Route 175 to town.

It works fine. The less attention the better. That is why | love Brooklin

Town Center traffic calming/destination piece at intersection of Naskeag and Bay/Reach Roads

When the state road crews worked this summer, they were careless and took away dirt and
vegetation holding up roadside banks against erosion.

Too many signs.

More parking spaces in middle of town

litter and trash along Bay Road and other roadways
none

pot holes and rough roads

next time 175 is repaved put in bike/walking lane

Improving the road shoulder conditions would result in improved safety for bicycles and
pedestrians

| appreciate the level of road services. It's just right.
Lower the speed limit in town to 25

Inconsistent application of roadside drainage. Drainage swales have not been maintained on
Reach Rd west of Center Harbor Rd

76 /112

1/31/2022 3:11 PM

1/29/2022 11:18 AM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM
1/27/2022 2:06 PM
1/25/2022 8:06 PM

1/25/2022 6:35 PM

1/25/2022 4:23 PM
1/25/2022 2:55 PM
1/25/2022 2:53 PM
1/25/2022 1:37 PM
1/25/2022 12:31 PM

1/25/2022 11:34 AM
1/25/2022 9:53 AM
1/25/2022 9:48 AM
1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/24/2022 6:18 PM
1/24/2022 2:26 PM
1/24/2022 12:11 PM

1/20/2022 6:54 PM
1/20/2022 6:19 PM
1/20/2022 4:57 PM



Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q37 Do you pay Brooklin property taxes?

Answered: 244  Skipped: 30

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 98.77% 241
No 1.23% 3
TOTAL 244
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q38 With repsect to Brooklin Property Taxes, check any of the following

that you agree with (multiple answers allowed):

Answered: 225  Skipped: 49

They should be
increased to...

They are fair
and should n...

They are too
high,...

They should be
increased to...

They should
remain thes...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

They should be increased to improve exisitng Town responsibilities.

They are fair and should not be increased to improve exisitng Town responsibilities.

They are too high, considering existing Town responsibilities

They should be increased to perform the additional Town responsibilities that | think are needed.

They should remain the same to perform the additional Town responsibilities that | think are needed.

Total Respondents: 225
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RESPONSES
16.89%

44.00%

10.22%

32.00%

14.22%

38

99

23

72

32



Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q39 Where you have an opinion, please rate the following opportunities
and services in or near Brooklin (answer only those applicable to you):

Answered: 237  Skipped: 37

Attending
educational...

Socializing
with those...

Attending
religious...

Attending
entertainmen...

Fninvino the
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iUy g v

outdoors alo...

Having access
to public op...

Having access
to public...

Parking near
public open...

Having access
to vessel...

Going fishing
for recreation
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Going hunting

Playing a sport

Eatingand/or
drinking at ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Inadequate . Adequate . Good . Very Good
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

INADEQUATE

Attending educational programs 10.90%
17

Socializing with those whose interests are similar to 13.68%
mine 26
Attending religious services of my choice 13.51%
15

Attending entertainment performances 25.15%
43

Enjoying the outdoors alone or with others 0.88%
2

Having access to public open spaces 6.05%
13

Having access to public recreational trails 4.61%
10

Parking near public open spaces and recreational 9.13%
trails 19
Having access to vessel moorings for recreational 19.86%
purposes 28
Going fishing for recreation 6.42%
7

Going hunting 5.13%
4

Playing a sport 18.37%
18

Eatingand/or drinking at a restaurant 31.75%
67
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ADEQUATE
44.23%
69

33.68%
64

48.65%
54

40.35%
69

14.60%
33

16.74%
36

15.21%
33

32.69%
68

33.33%
47

42.20%
46

47.44%
37

38.78%
38

37.91%
80

GOOD
28.21%
44

34.74%
66

24.32%
27

22.81%
39

22.57%
51

36.74%
79

35.48%
7

37.98%
79

31.91%
45

28.44%
31

26.92%
21

30.61%
30

24.64%
52

VERY
GOOD

16.67%
26

17.89%
34

13.51%
15

11.70%
20

62.39%
141

40.93%
88

45.16%
98

20.67%
43

14.89%
21

22.94%
25

20.51%
16

12.24%
12

6.16%
13

TOTAL
RESPONDENTS

156

190

111

171

226

215

217

208

141

109

78

98

211
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are important to you:

Answered: 158  Skipped: 116

RESPONSES

Electric off the beaten trail, elegant simplicity, mid 20th century feel, safe
Small town feel, a wonderful library, the people, and natural beauty
Everything as far as | can judge

| hope we don't grow too fast. | like small town life

Small town life on the coast with good neighbors

Clean environment, small town atmosphere/friendliness interesting history
General store, 4th of July, ERR, woodenboat/Boat Building

Natural beauty, access to water which we pay for, neighborliness, July 4th parade, library,
general store

Dock or pier allow access to moored boats

Peace and Quiet

All good, too many to list.

Library, small businesses, outdoor areas for hiking, small town feel, relative privacy.

The elder fishermen and boatbuilders set the tone. We are not an up-scale, new-age,
technologized community. We value tradition. Live and let live, few regulations

Small town it's pretty good! There is basically no public land tho. Real shame town couldn't buy
the new development by Sedgwick Bridge

Quiet, calm, friendly talented people love the can-do yankee attitude

Library is important and so is the dining options and shopping options. Town tennis courts -
great.

Outside activities, walks, socialize with local people.

4th of July Parade and Town Green Events

All

| like the small-town community. The 4th of July parade and picnic are great.
Small town character, neighbors, scenic beauty

Being near the water and sometimes on it. Mix of summer and year-round residents many of
whom | have known my whole life.

Farmers market, 4th of July Parade and Halloween, wonderful Library. Local Post office, Boat
Yard Launches

Quiet, not a lot of traffic, access to water
Protect natural beauty Plenty of land per capita, privacy
Low population density, green spaces

Even at it's center Brooklin is a small town with a "T" intersection the town has a strong sense
of community and history and so far most of us know each other happy to help in a pinch or
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Q40 Please list any aspects of Brooklin's quality of life or character that

DATE
4/17/2022 2:11 PM

4/17/2022 1:59 PM
4/17/2022 1:54 PM
4/17/2022 1:49 PM
4/17/2022 1:43 PM
4/17/2022 1:25 PM
4/17/2022 1:14 PM
4/17/2022 1:07 PM

4/17/2022 12:54 PM
4/17/2022 12:50 PM
4/17/2022 12:42 PM
4/17/2022 10:40 AM
4/17/2022 10:22 AM

4/17/2022 10:01 AM

4/17/2022 9:43 AM
4/11/2022 11:53 AM

4/11/2022 11:43 AM
4/11/2022 11:31 AM
4/11/2022 11:18 AM
4/11/2022 10:57 AM
4/10/2022 10:28 AM
4/10/2022 10:22 AM

4/10/2022 10:15 AM

4/9/2022 10:55 AM
4/9/2022 10:47 AM
4/9/2022 10:13 AM
4/8/2022 8:05 PM
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know a neighbor would do the same. Example: Zoning might help keep box stores at bay. We
like being "off the beaten track"

Peace and quiet, wilderness, open spaces, access to water, non-tourist attractions, the people
Quietness, woods, space, Mainers in general

Small town qualities - you know your neighbors, you help your neighbors. Something of a
downtown. (The library!)

| love the rural character, the conserved land, the arts and nearby music opportunities, the
agricultural emphasis, and the working waterfront/ Wooden Boat, boat building presence. | also
love the village center and hope that it will remain economically healthy.

Its neighborliness. Its compassion -- e.g., the Ukraine dinner. Its socioeconomic diversity --
there is some but needs to be more via affordable housing. Its offering of locally grown
produce. Its library, a treasure.

The people, the quiet, the ambiance, Wooden Boat, Library, Brooklin Store, Brooklin Inn,
Lookout, forest reserves

A healthy outdoor environment (clean water quality for swimming, fishing, kayaking; Clean air
for respiratory disease recovery/breathing); Public seawater access/boat ramps & picnic
places; Public trails & public access to islands for picnics and camping/recreation; Art
making/creative community; A small town rural community with a (lively) town center, Some
interesting places that shape the character of town: A library, Wooden Boat School; Eating
out/dining & hanging out (Brooklin Inn); Small, individual, fun and creative shops; 4th of July
Parade & Fair was fun to attend and watch! (things that now and then provide opportunity for
community to come together and celebrate and meet).

The mix of people; the friendliness of residents; the natural beauty
comfortable privacy along with friendly, helpful neighbors

The small, rural, quiet, natural beauty. The flexibility that allows people to operate small
businesses from their homes and properties throughout Brooklin, with consideration for the
neighborhood. The variety of people and income levels of our residents. Uncrowded beaches,
parks and trails. Smallish population. Good food. Talented artists and craftspeople.

Close supportive community

Peaceful quality, connected to the environment.

safe roads for pedestrians and bikers there is a terrible problem with speeders

access to natural resources community events library and school boats and boatbuilders

| appreciate that Brooklin is small, remote and not "on the way" to anywhere. | love access to
public land including oceanfront. | appreciate the neighborliness

Outdoor gatherings, public suppers, wish more places to eat - really miss morning moon cafe
(still), more volunteer opportunities (clean-up days, etc); wish a place for dogs to play; wish a
way to pick blueberries - willing to pay

small town, quiet, off the beaten path, secluded

Keeping old traditions of a tight knit coastal community. | don't want to loose that hometown
feel. The store used to be a booming heart of the town where locals and summer people hung
out talked, got news of neighbors, a place for working men and women to refuel on every level,
met up with colleagues or found more work. Every aspect of life was represented there
craftsman, artist writers cleaners, fisherman caretakers, lawyers, business owners, young old,
rich poor and they all interacted, we got to know each other and support each other...people
laughed and ate and discussed...kids and dogs and dirty boots...candy, hardware, baking
goods, toilet paper, fruit and vegetables, sandwiches, and cereal, all lived together on the shelf
along with chainsaw oil and dry gas... the booze was in the back...it felt family friendly, hard
working, welcoming and most likely had something you needed...just like the town. But walk in

that store today and tell me what you first see and feel? Brooklin is loosing it's personality...the

heart of the town is broken for alot of the people that knew what it once was. | miss it! We
need that back.

84 /112

4/8/2022 7:52 PM
4/8/2022 7:28 PM
3/31/2022 8:31 PM

3/31/2022 10:01 AM

3/29/2022 5:10 PM

3/28/2022 5:16 PM

3/28/2022 2:09 PM

3/28/2022 1:16 PM
3/27/2022 10:32 AM
3/25/2022 11:23 AM

3/24/2022 1:58 PM
3/23/2022 11:28 AM
3/23/2022 8:01 AM
3/22/2022 9:06 PM
3/22/2022 6:21 PM

3/19/2022 4:12 PM

3/17/2022 10:47 AM
3/16/2022 10:30 AM
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As the demographics of the town change, there needs to be greater respect for working
families in the area. I've witnessed a number of changes in recent years that have made it
more difficult for fishing families and other working class families. We all love the idyllic setting

and quality of life Brooklin has to offer and | hope that we can keep it as the areas continues to

grow. | would also encourage more social occasions where "locals" and "seasonal" residents
can socialize and get to know each other and their families. Maybe the town can sponsor/host
a summer concert or other fun event. The 4th of July celebration is a great example of bringing
everyone together.

Broooklin is a lovely place. | have been a summer person for 30 years -- first renting and now
owning a house. It is wonderful to help in the community garden and have a drink at the Inn. |
enjoy the beauty of the coast and the inland trails.

Small-town, rural character, collegial atmosphere Creative craftspersons
Quiet not crowded little change

Respect for the peace and solidarity that locals have enjoyed for years
The Library, General Store Fourth of July parade and BBQ

It's beautiful, has outdoor space, a wonderful community

The beautiful natural environment, the ocean, woods and streams. Also the diverse population,
mixture of economic backgrounds, interesting locals and people who have moved here from
away, as well as the summer people when they come. The beautiful traditional old buildings.
The sense of pride in community shred by many residents, the willingness to work for the
town.

Young families. Informal social center in Village with ambience like the General Store had
before current management. Town Green, and old town hall can be improved and expanded,
without curtailing existing uses.

quiet, boating, limited commerce, Brooklin General Store

An atmosphere that encourages and celebrates the inclusion of seasonal visitors, while
maintaining the close-knit community year-round residents value

Limit shoreline private docks

Harriman Point, Lookout, Naskaeg, Center Harbor Town gatherings and events Views of the
water Quality and character of the environment and people

quiet village life, knowing my neighbors, identity as wooden boat center, access to coastline
and opportunities to be on the water, walking trails, uncrowded beaches

We moved to Brooklin for the sense of community, access to boating, access to recreational
activities, love the town events, love the restaurants and local stores and options

Quiet natural surroundings, forested areas, pristine shoreline areas, open space.
Beauty. civic life. | have loved the access to 100 acre woods and Harriman Point.
Small town, open space, safe, friendly,

Safety, small town atmosphere, close to medical services, excellent library

Quiet Caring and considerate neighbors

Access to library and general store and waterfront

Quality elementary school

Tranquility and enjoyment of nature Public access to sports facilities such as Basketball court
Tennis court Baseball field Soccer A park with a few of the above amenities

Peace, quiet, natural beauty, uncrowded

i/we love living in brooklin. the town has a sense of community and pride that was absent from
the previous maine town in which we lived. i love our neighbors. i love meeting new friends on
an almost daily basis. our local businesses do a great job and are a credit to the community. i
love seeing the wide range of wildlife that we see. the people in the town hall are always helpful
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3/15/2022 2:39 PM

3/13/2022 7:17 PM

3/13/2022 11:09 AM
3/10/2022 10:56 AM
3/7/2022 3:27 PM
2/26/2022 5:37 PM
2/24/2022 4:50 PM
2/22/2022 12:25 PM

2/20/2022 2:27 PM

2/19/2022 8:13 PM
2/19/2022 5:42 PM

2/18/2022 5:44 PM
2/16/2022 10:05 AM

2/12/2022 10:27 AM

2/10/2022 4:53 PM

2/8/2022 1:53 PM
2/7/2022 5:01 PM
2/6/2022 12:51 PM
2/6/2022 10:49 AM
2/6/2022 6:33 AM
2/5/2022 9:19 PM
2/4/2022 4:24 PM
2/4/2022 11:11 AM

2/3/2022 2:05 PM
2/3/2022 2:04 PM
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and friendly. the fire dept has always been helpful and efficient. i love sending friends and
relatives from afar pictures of our parade. i could go on and on.

Friendly atmosphere, eagerness to help neighbors, appreciation of traditions but open to
progressive ideas.

people are civil and scale is appropriate simple, undeveloped in the right ways yet smart
sophisticated residents who care adequate for what we desire-- no need to Improve things just
for improvements sake or to satisfy those from away (and I'm one of them)

Quiet atmosphere, clean air and water, good public services and internet access

Brooklin is a great little town, but it could be a little bigger so that a few more amenities are
available.

| really enjoy walking, but | feel like I'm taking my (and my dog's) life into my hands when |
walk on Bay Road, with vehicles driving at breakneck speeds, large trucks speeding on a
relatively narrow road, and an uneven and narrow shoulder.

| came here 30 years ago because it was a quiet, beautiful coastal town with really good, and
(usually) really smart people. Hard to see how you could improve on that.

A rural setting and small population promote a supportive community.

Rural, agrarian lifestyle with focus on land conservation. Sense of community and
inclusiveness for all people

The library, the walking trails, the open land and access to the water, Leaf & Anna, the Wooden
Boat school, the lack of a harbormaster (having been in towns that have them!), the volunteer
firemen, the friendly people and relative lack of divisiveness in town politics (mostly!)

So many! The beauty of this place and being able to get out and enjoy is paramount. | love the
small town feel. People care about this community deeply.

Undeveloped, rustic, artistic/creative
People, Library, Sailing, Shopping, Parade

Keep it quaint, small, and green while promoting clean, new sources of payroll and tax base
revenue.

Would be nice to have a grocery store other than basically a liqueur store.

Brooklin is a very special place. Those in charge should feel a mandate to keep it the way. The
risk to our way of life is with development of the larger pieces of property without some
controls. Mainers don't want someone telling them what they can and cannot do with their
property. However, what you do with your land effects the person on either side. This needs to
be controlled in a reasonable manner. For instance, if the person next door files for a multi
house development there need be rules in place that they must follow. For instance, what if
they use so much water for the new homes that your well is useless? What about noise and
traffic control. If someone violates the rules on trees along the shore that effects the quality of
everyone's life. | think these new campgrounds are called Gamping or something like that.
Imagine that next to your property. The overall charge for the leaders should be to protect what
we have. There are very few places like it. Greedy developers promise lower taxes, etc. That
never happens. We moved to Brooklin to get away from that. Please....protect this special
place.

Access to water is good now, and should remain a priority | like the hands off approach of town
government takes and have been very happy with how the town is run | like the lack of
gentrification, and see that as the biggest threat to our community

beautiful small town excellent library

Affordable coastal taxes, accessibility to nature and the waterfront, low population, quiet living.
Brooklin can't be beat!

The rural character by the ocean.

quiet, dark, caring community, multigenerational connected population, fire & ambulance
system, ocean views and access, history, flexibility, low key, respectful
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2/3/2022 12:12 PM

2/2/2022 5:49 PM

2/2/2022 10:22 AM

2/2/2022 10:06 AM

2/2/2022 8:24 AM

2/2/2022 1:44 AM

2/1/2022 8:26 PM
2/1/2022 7:25 PM

2/1/2022 3:40 PM

1/31/2022 3:11 PM

1/31/2022 2:18 PM
1/31/2022 6:51 AM
1/30/2022 9:25 PM

1/30/2022 7:35 PM
1/30/2022 12:28 PM

1/29/2022 7:58 PM

1/29/2022 12:09 PM

1/29/2022 11:18 AM

1/29/2022 10:41 AM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM
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The natural beauty of Brooklin and the ocean. The quiet life. Being able to walk along the
shoreline. Harriman Point MCHT preserve. Friend Memorial Library

Great people and not too many of them.
Quiet, steady daily living.

Small town with many like-minded people who enjoy the beauty of the area with access to
other amenities within a half hour drive.

Rural character.
friendly population, excellent outdoor opportunities, quiet, small town
Another restaurant. Something with the arts(theater, music)

Its beauty, its village atmosphere, and the pockets of community where friends and neighbors
care for each other. |

Peace
Size

safe environment; friendliness; folks are respectful of each other; small town ambiance; peace
and quiet; no light pollution

The waterfront areas and the water. | like the small town aspects of the town.
Rural Aspect

The slow pace, friendliness of neighbors, willingness to help out in various ways when and as
needed.

Interesting neighbors
Small village that is welcoming to everyone

A safe place that is accommodating to families, the elderly, and people who live here year
round.

We live in the most beautiful, safest place on God's great kingdom, with great neighbors,
friends and surrounded by blessings that most folks only dream about.

Rural, tranquil, quiet, picturesque and a friendly town.

Small town, community, camaraderie and last but not least THE 4TH OF JULY PARADE and
COOKOUT

I love that it is small, unspoiled, and not fast-paced. It is just what | need to recharge during
the summer.

Walkability. Water access. Limited or no mobile homes. No big box, dollar general or chain-
type of stores or restaurants.

Peace, quiet and neighborliness-Welcoming year round community, Common interest in
waterfront living

little tourist thru-traffic because we live at the end of a peninsula. Small, rural. Properties are
generally cared for - Brooklin does not look ‘junky'.

Open natural spaces with less commercialism Small town feel and close knit community
Respect for environment and wildlife Community deep roots and heritage

Maintaining the Shore

There should be more hiking trails and something for Older people To do
The sense of community.

Quiet, laid back feel. No one bothers me, but people are wonderful

Rural character. Balance between local and from-away self-centered people that don't care
about Brooklin.
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1/28/2022 4:40 PM

1/28/2022 4:21 PM
1/28/2022 2:53 PM
1/28/2022 12:50 PM

1/28/2022 12:24 PM
1/27/2022 8:15 PM
1/27/2022 2:06 PM
1/27/2022 12:09 PM

1/26/2022 8:48 PM
1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 4:49 PM

1/26/2022 4:05 PM
1/26/2022 3:05 PM
1/26/2022 2:56 PM

1/26/2022 2:08 PM
1/26/2022 1:18 PM
1/26/2022 10:29 AM

1/26/2022 9:37 AM

1/25/2022 8:06 PM
1/25/2022 7:03 PM

1/25/2022 6:38 PM

1/25/2022 6:35 PM

1/25/2022 6:19 PM

1/25/2022 6:15 PM

1/25/2022 4:23 PM

1/25/2022 4:04 PM
1/25/2022 3:54 PM
1/25/2022 2:55 PM
1/25/2022 2:53 PM
1/25/2022 1:37 PM
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Natural beauty, no sidewalks, safe roadways for walking, small population, preservation of old
houses and natural areas, lack of so-called upscale events, artistic community, low key
lifestyle.

It is a beautiful, peaceful, well-provided (general store, library, farmers' market, inn and
restaurant, other shops) place. We have adored it since our very first visit decades ago.

engaging, intelligent community, excellent library
Quiet, small town.

small town, friendly residents, natural beauty
Access to water, sense of community, friendliness

We like the small town feel of Brooklin and the opportunity to get to know people through
involvement in things like community gardening, the 4th of July parade, etc. We like the
oddball things that are unique to Maine and to Brooklin. A few more activities of this sort might
be a good thing. We really like Brooklin the way it is and would hate to see a lot of change.

Nature, freedom and solitude
none
outdoor activities, library, internet, kindness of retailers

Although the wealthy are important for the tax base, it is important to us that Brooklin not
attract the kind of affluence that shows off, does not mingle, puts up "keep out" signs, builds
extravagant mansions, and so on.

nature library water activities library

Quiet Lack of development Access to nature Wildlife abundance WoodenBoat School Library
Boat building Artists

I wish the morning moon cafe was open or a nice alternative
Library community functions
having a great public library with community involvement having Wooden Boat Campus

We live in a beautiful place! The rural nature of the town is positive, but could use a bit more
attention regarding the needs of the rural population.

Ability to gather ....... Community Hall

Keeping it as is, rustic and natural.

Natural beauty, sense of community, excellent first responders, socio-economic diversity
Access to waterfront

The great outdoors and beautiful vistas

Quiet, beautiful environment, caring community

Good neighbors

A good general store should be the heart of the town. It reflects the health and character of the
town. The current general store is a poor representation of Brooklin.

Relaxed pace, quiet surroundings

Our cottage in Haven Colony has been an anchor in my father's family for over a hundred
years. My mother was a native of Brooklin and her family played important roles in the
community in the past. The Brooklin cemetery is full of my Family and friends. Brooklin has
been my heart home and summer home all my life (73 years and counting!). My children and
my sister's children will inherit our cottage. | am proud of my Brooklin heritage and want to
continue supporting town needs with my taxes and would support needed tax increases.

People should respect private property.

Rural, community, artists/craftsmen, working boatyards and working waterfront (lobstering,
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1/25/2022 12:30 PM

1/25/2022 11:31 AM

1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 10:18 AM
1/25/2022 10:09 AM
1/25/2022 9:53 AM
1/25/2022 9:48 AM

1/25/2022 9:09 AM
1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/25/2022 8:32 AM
1/24/2022 10:22 PM

1/24/2022 8:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:48 PM

1/24/2022 5:42 PM
1/24/2022 5:01 PM
1/24/2022 4:37 PM
1/24/2022 4:22 PM

1/24/2022 3:48 PM
1/24/2022 2:51 PM
1/24/2022 2:02 PM
1/24/2022 1:53 PM
1/24/2022 1:29 PM
1/24/2022 12:06 PM
1/23/2022 8:09 PM
1/23/2022 9:14 AM

1/21/2022 9:28 AM
1/21/2022 7:29 AM

1/21/2022 6:04 AM
1/20/2022 11:25 PM
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scallop diving, clam digging, etc.), local independent shops, excellent elementary school,
community gardens, trails, woodenboat, inns, wonderful library, holiday celebrations...

The library, easy access to recreation, scenic beauty, friendly community.
Quiet and privacy

Access to boat launching. Access to islands. Quiet.

continuing to have a small town feeling

Small town feel and support for the library.

The sense of community seems to be very present when speaking to those who live here. The
area lends itself to a feeling of belonging and appreciation for all that makes Brooklin a unique
community.

Friendly neighbors and beautiful area
Quiet steady pace

quiet, dark, neighborly, rural, caring, mix of many backgrounds and interests, resources based
jobs (fishing, farming, logging), mulitgeneration families
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1/20/2022 9:12 PM
1/20/2022 7:05 PM
1/20/2022 6:54 PM
1/20/2022 3:41 PM
1/20/2022 3:40 PM
1/9/2022 2:58 PM

1/9/2022 9:43 AM
1/7/2022 10:09 AM
1/7/2022 7:18 AM
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you think need to be changed?

Answered: 98  Skipped: 176

RESPONSES
Status quo is fine, just fix the roads

My family and | would love to the see the Morning Moon back again, or something similar. We
also miss a gathering place like the Cave, which was different from BGS. Wish BGS sold more
general groceries like the previous BGS

Better restaurants Lodging

Public Toilet facilities in the library at the bare minimum
Hell night gets a little old (but | understand it is tradition)
Great as is!

The new general store owners do not seem to be interested in a general store. Too much high
end stuff (no bread!) | know many folks who won't go in. Inconsistent

Too many bed and breakfasts, especially those which are co-occupied by owners. We are
becoming a "community of transients. We should shelter, protect, and develop our uniqueness,
not advertise it.

The desire to change things

Sewage disposal center of town internet access via wifi throughout the town more businesses
in center of town

New a breakfast place. The inventory at the gen. store is woefully inadequate another dining
spot for dinner.

It okay as is

Less Air BNbs! More housing for young families and young professional
None

| don't know yet.

More social gatherings to enjoy arts, education, entertainment.

Slowing traffic in the center of town

Better internet connection speed-would benefit everyone and may encourage younger families
to move here.

Services for elderly
I like it just the way it is, reason | moved here.

Don't allow the trickling gentrification to overwhelm the long-standing character and interests of
the town.

One general store w/ gas should be sufficient, but it should be open seven days/week and
should offer more.

Maybe (have not yet been here long enough to know the community): A community that can
sustain itself. Brooklin being a year round community, attractive to be a home town to all age
groups and all levels of ability.

A functional general store would be nice.
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Q41 Please list any aspects of Brooklin's quality of life or character that

DATE
4/17/2022 2:11 PM

4/17/2022 1:59 PM

4/17/2022 1:37 PM
4/17/2022 1:25 PM
4/17/2022 1:14 PM
4/17/2022 12:42 PM
4/17/2022 10:57 AM

4/17/2022 10:22 AM

4/17/2022 10:01 AM
4/17/2022 9:43 AM

4/11/2022 11:53 AM

4/11/2022 11:43 AM
4/11/2022 11:31 AM
4/11/2022 11:18 AM
4/11/2022 10:57 AM
4/9/2022 10:47 AM
4/9/2022 10:13 AM
4/8/2022 8:05 PM

4/8/2022 7:52 PM
4/8/2022 7:28 PM
3/31/2022 8:31 PM

3/29/2022 5:10 PM

3/28/2022 2:09 PM

3/24/2022 1:58 PM
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

more speed limit enforcement
more affordable housing

| would like easier access to a primary care physician. Better road maintenance. Restaurants
open for lunch.

During pandemic, it felt like seasonal residents were not welcome - that division was
disappointing

better road shoulders, better road maintenance/plowing, Internet improvements

The us and them mentality... although | am a little annoyed by the constant reporting of natural
occurrences in rural life and wildlife...we do not need to police the natural cycle of life, trees fall
on the beach and animals wash up...leave them to nature. Wild animals live here and people
hunt.

It's a great town and | think leadership that helps to integrate the old with the new - while
preserving the quality of life - will serve the community best. Adopting unnecessary ordinances
for the sake of regulating will not improve the quality of life for the residents. Although this is
an issue for elections, the town needs to be more "resident friendly”, and that extends
particularly to our working families.

It would be nice to have a coffee/breakfast place like The Cave and The Morning Moon
None

Too many arrogant people moving into town with money and ideas about how change is a good
thing. Gentrification is just a fancy hypocritical word for displacement of one class by a more
dominant class who think their actions just!

Speedy drivers through the village are dangerous and not appreciated
If we could provide more job opportunities for young people that would be great

Brooklin needs to remain accessible to people with lower income - elders, young families with
children who will keep the school open.

Town web site should be updated more frequently with public meeting info.

It would be great to encourage more walkable areas i.e. within 1 mile of BGS. It can be
terrifying to walk on 175 in the summer! Create a "destination" business district with multiple
businesses that can be walked to from central parking area. Help encourage smaller
businesses with no storefront with a "collective" space in town

Brooklin is quiet, not congested, with great natural beauty.

offering more places/opportunities for community to gather (ex: breakfast at the BG)
would love an additional restaurant but love the ones that exist!!!

would love to see the morning moon be something. too specific | know.

Too dangerous to bike or bike, only 1 restaurant, limited hours and selection at general store,
no EV chargers at school, library, or town office, no public transportation other than the
Downeaster bus which is very limited.

Hunting in proximity to town during peak seasonal periods when the outdoors are to be safe
High volume of vehicles from woodenboat school on roads. A shuttle bus service to students
would be an easy fix. | am a 25 year alumni of school and many students agree

Affordable housing; people who grew up in town should not be priced-out of living in town.

i can only recommend 1 change: get rid of fireworks. but i warn against possible future
changes that would lessen our quality of life. examples: marijuana stores, needle exchange
programs, federally or state funded low income housing

Visitors should be encouraged to appreciate Brooklin
wish the general store reflected the town more than a subsection

The pre-Indenpendence shenanigans need to stop. Brooklin needs to be very pro-active in
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3/23/2022 8:01 AM
3/22/2022 9:06 PM
3/22/2022 6:21 PM

3/19/2022 4:12 PM

3/17/2022 10:47 AM
3/16/2022 10:30 AM

3/15/2022 2:39 PM

3/13/2022 7:17 PM
3/10/2022 10:56 AM
3/7/2022 3:27 PM

2/26/2022 5:37 PM
2/24/2022 4:50 PM
2/22/2022 12:25 PM

2/20/2022 2:27 PM
2/16/2022 10:05 AM

2/12/2022 8:54 PM
2/12/2022 10:27 AM
2/10/2022 4:53 PM
2/7/2022 5:01 PM
2/6/2022 10:49 AM

2/4/2022 11:11 AM

2/3/2022 2:05 PM
2/3/2022 2:04 PM

2/3/2022 12:12 PM
2/2/2022 5:49 PM
2/2/2022 10:06 AM
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

supporting families living in Brooklin.

| don't experience this myself, but | get the sense there's a tension between town center
businesses that cater more to summer residents than to locals.

I don't think much in Brooklin itself needs to be changed. But | do see that regionally we all
have to think about opportunities that will persuade young people to stay around. And we need
to be thinking about how our aging population needs to be balanced.

Please no more trash piles on the 4th. We are not savages.

Young people and families coming to work need affordable places to live so they can stay in
town. Don't let the summer population and AirBnBs dominate the housing market, or you won't
have students, workers, volunteer firemen etc.

The Post Office and Brooklin Store are sort of the center of town. if they were both lodged in a
central building with a common room for neighbors to gather 0 fireplace and all - it would be
terrific. Also, Brooklin has had some special people during our time who have left for one
reason or another. It would have been nice to have some sort of service or recognition for all
that they have contributed to the town.

the less change the better. Not sure it isn’t applicable to this question but a more workable
solution for garbage would be good

More cultural experiences, events, dining, music, entertainment.

too much NIMBY, summer people do not appreciate traditional resource based economy and
jobs

Ability for some to move forward beyond what used to be ...
none

better internet

see above

| feel the greatest need is for affordable housing. The workers we all rely on need this, and it
brings diversity into our town, a great social value.

More public trails
none

| think Bay and Reach road are unsafe for walkers and bikers. Flye Point is also dangerous for
walkers.

None

However the "us vs. them" nature of "been here forever" vs. "just got here" can be minimized,
the better.

Speeding

We have a fantastic educational program and yet pay an incredibly high price per student for
that privilege, which | believe can and should be examined. Our P.P.C.E. (per pupil cost
expenditure) is over 2x's the state average and unsustainable when you measure the town's
needs and costs. | am not a proponent of consolidation or staff/program cuts, but with the
serious decline in enrollment nothing can remain sacred!

Access to high speed internet with choices, monitoring and ticketing of high speed cars/trucks
by police, businesses should be able to open for longer times.

N/A

We need an ice cream shop, and an inexpensive place for a quick meal. The Brooklin in is
great, but it would be nice to have a place to grab a cheap lobster roll or hamburger. I'd also
love to see the vacant shops filled. We have a steady stream of visitors in the summer, and
they always want little shops to poke around in.

Traffic speed.
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2/2/2022 8:24 AM

2/2/2022 1:44 AM

2/1/2022 7:25 PM
2/1/2022 3:40 PM

1/30/2022 12:28 PM

1/29/2022 7:58 PM

1/29/2022 11:18 AM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM

1/28/2022 2:53 PM
1/28/2022 12:24 PM
1/27/2022 8:15 PM
1/27/2022 2:06 PM
1/27/2022 12:09 PM

1/26/2022 5:49 PM
1/26/2022 4:49 PM
1/26/2022 4:05 PM

1/26/2022 3:05 PM
1/26/2022 2:56 PM

1/26/2022 10:29 AM
1/26/2022 9:37 AM

1/25/2022 8:06 PM

1/25/2022 7:03 PM
1/25/2022 6:38 PM

1/25/2022 6:35 PM
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Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

more opportunity for community involvement
Na
None.

Not a thing. If it ain't broke don't fix it! I'm from the government and I'm here to help. "The 9
most feared words in the English language.” Ronald Regan

Don't embrace change just for the sake of change. Most people who live here don't want the
culture of the town to change.

meeting spaces

lack of general store (previously mentioned)

Better integration of new residents in life of Brooklin.

Maybe making the community more diverse -- we are almost 100% white.
Better shopping and access to services (not having to drive to Ellsworth)
none

Nothing. It is the most wonderful town.

concern about autospeeding

Commercial fisherman drive too fast

na

More services and the ability to access them as they relate to the needs of the community,
especially the senior citizens.

none, protect what we have!!!!

Slow down the behavior of some dangerous drivers at intersection of Reach Road and
Naskeag Rd.

Be careful of pressure to accommodate the desires of new residents. Do not let the character
of the town change.

My only wish is for increased cohesiveness within the community as a whole. Sometimes |
sense an “us vs. them”mentality that | find sad.

The lack of affordable housing is a huge issue and the town needs to work harder to find viable
solutions.

Pedestrian and bicycle rider safety; faster and better Internet service
Unwilling attitude for change; safety at the center of town

new comers and visitors should have more opportunities understand the town's characteristics.
maybe a town statue showing the variety of important elements.
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1/25/2022 6:19 PM
1/25/2022 3:54 PM
1/25/2022 2:55 PM
1/25/2022 2:53 PM

1/25/2022 12:30 PM

1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 10:09 AM
1/25/2022 9:53 AM
1/25/2022 9:48 AM
1/25/2022 9:09 AM
1/25/2022 8:36 AM
1/24/2022 10:22 PM
1/24/2022 8:48 PM
1/24/2022 6:48 PM
1/24/2022 5:42 PM
1/24/2022 4:22 PM

1/24/2022 12:06 PM
1/23/2022 8:09 PM

1/23/2022 9:14 AM

1/21/2022 7:29 AM

1/20/2022 9:12 PM

1/9/2022 9:43 AM
1/7/2022 10:09 AM
1/7/2022 7:18 AM
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Q42 Where you have an opinion, please check the land use location that
Brooklin should encourage with regard to the following (multiple answers
allowed):

Answered: 238  Skipped: 36

Retail shopping

Automobile
maintenance ...

Boat building

Boat
maintenance ...

Light
manufacturin...

Heavy
industrial...
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Inns/Hotels

Restaurants

Bed and
Breakfast...

"Air B&B"
accomodations

Single family
housing othe...

Mobile homes

Multi-family
housing othe...
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Apartment
buildings

Short-term
rental...

Affordable
housing

Seasonal
rental...

Public
campgrounds

Agriculture

Aquaculture
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Forest
management

Community
solar panel...

Community wind
energy turbi...

Unrestricted
development

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Anywhere . Only in Desi... . Nowhere
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ANYWHERE ONLY IN NOWHERE TOTAL
DESIGNATED RESPONDENTS
AREAS

Retail shopping 34.74% 56.81% 8.92%
74 121 19 213

Automobile maintenance and service 29.70% 58.91% 11.39%
60 119 23 202

Boat building 63.03% 36.49% 0.47%
133 77 1 211

Boat maintenance and service 54.81% 44.71% 0.48%
114 93 1 208

Light manufacturing operations 26.42% 62.26% 11.79%
56 132 25 212

Heavy industrial operations 4.89% 28.89% 66.22%
11 65 149 225

Inns/Hotels 46.73% 45.79% 7.48%
100 98 16 214

Restaurants 64.19% 33.49% 2.79%
138 72 6 215

Bed and Breakfast accomodations other than "Air B&B's" 73.43% 24.15% 2.90%
152 50 6 207

"Air B&B" accomodations 69.35% 20.60% 11.56%
138 41 23 199

Single family housing other than mobile homes 88.37% 10.70% 2.33%
190 23 5 215

Mobile homes 35.10% 41.83% 25.00%
73 87 52 208

Multi-family housing other than apartment buildings 44.28% 43.28% 12.44%
89 87 25 201

Apartment buildings 17.65% 49.51% 32.84%
36 101 67 204

Short-term rental accomodations 61.05% 30.00% 8.95%
116 57 17 190

Affordable housing 59.61% 34.48% 5.91%
121 70 12 203

Seasonal rental residences 83.51% 12.89% 3.61%
162 25 7 194

Public campgrounds 35.58% 57.69% 6.73%
74 120 14 208

Agriculture 77.51% 21.53% 0.96%
162 45 2 209

Aquaculture 40.00% 48.57% 11.90%
84 102 25 210

Forest management 79.21% 19.80% 1.49%
160 40 3 202

Community solar panel fields/arrays (for the sharing of 21.78% 66.67% 11.56%
electricity or electricity credits) 49 150 26 225

Community wind energy turbines (for the sharing of 14.54% 63.44% 22.47%
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electricity or electricity credits) 33 144 51 227
Unrestricted development 5.53% 14.29% 80.18%
12 31 174 217
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Q43 Where you have an opinion, please check any of the following that
Brooklin should consider protecting:

Answered: 236  Skipped: 38

Coastal land

Working
waterfront...

Public
waterfront...

Inland public
open space...

Forested land

Agricultural
land

Ponds

Wetlands

Streams and
rivers

Drinking water
aquifers

Scenic views

Please state
any other...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Coastal land

Working waterfront areas

Public waterfront areas

Inland public open space areas for recreation

Forested land

Agricultural land

Ponds

Wetlands

Streams and rivers

Drinking water aquifers

Scenic views

Please state any other natural areas that you think Brooklin should consider protecting:

Total Respondents: 236
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PLEASE STATE ANY OTHER NATURAL AREAS THAT YOU THINK BROOKLIN SHOULD
CONSIDER PROTECTING:

Recreation area like tennis courts, baseball field, basketball courts etc.

The ocean bottom, dive not drag. Regulate commercial sea-weed harvest

There are some trash bonds that have been permitted lately. Do better on existing regs.
Islands, harbors, roadside trash

Harriman Point, Naskaeg Harbor

Consider noise and light pollution as natural areas endangered

Birdlife

Can't answer this one categorically; it's more a case-by-case weighing of considerations.
Brooklin need affordable housing and a positive balance vis a vis the unchecked items.
Islands

Yes, consider protecting all noted, but quite honestly, many of the protections are already
adequate IMO

| think between local ordinances and state laws, the level of protection is adequate. State laws

already protect wetlands, streams and coastal zone, etc.
limit private docks on shoreland

Wildlife habitat

Small town

These are enough for now

field across from Amen Farm, Flye Point should be protected
Once lost certain things we take for granted are gone forever

Brooklin's natural areas are a key resource that should be enhanced as well as protected in
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RESPONSES
87.29%

88.56%

88.56%

78.81%

78.81%

69.49%

78.39%

77.54%

80.93%

87.29%

77.97%

11.02%

DATE

4/17/2022 1:49 PM
4/17/2022 10:22 AM
4/17/2022 10:01 AM
4/17/2022 9:43 AM
4/9/2022 10:13 AM
4/9/2022 10:01 AM
4/8/2022 7:52 PM
3/31/2022 8:31 PM
3/28/2022 5:16 PM
3/28/2022 2:09 PM
3/19/2022 4:12 PM

3/15/2022 2:39 PM

2/18/2022 5:44 PM
2/8/2022 1:53 PM
1/30/2022 7:35 PM
1/30/2022 12:28 PM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM
1/26/2022 9:37 AM
1/25/2022 6:35 PM
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186

186

164
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183
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any way possible.

fish, waterfowl, animal habitat

Those things seem to be fine now

intertidal resources, esp rockweed

Historic buildings

Are there any others??

| am not sure what is meant by "protecting."

Flye Point, the field across from Amen farm
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1/25/2022 2:55 PM
1/25/2022 2:53 PM
1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 9:48 AM
1/24/2022 1:53 PM
1/20/2022 8:23 PM
1/7/2022 7:18 AM
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Q44 Should it be the function of the Town to encourage the preservation of
and accessibility of historically important records, items and sites?

Answered: 240  Skipped: 34

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 85.83% 206
No 6.25% 15
Don't know 7.92% 19
TOTAL 240

103/112



Brooklin Comprehensive Planning Survey Please limit one response per household.

Q45 Should it be the function of the Town to encourage the protecton of
archeologically important records, items and sites?

Answered: 240  Skipped: 34

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 82.08% 197
No 7.50% 18
Don't know 10.42% 25
TOTAL 240
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Q46 Should the Town support and/or expand the work of the Brooklin
Keeping Society?

Answered: 240

Skipped: 34

Don't know

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Don't know

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

105/112
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RESPONSES
71.25%

5.83%

22.92%

90% 100%
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Q47 Should it be a function of the town to encourage agricultural resources
and activities?

Answered: 238

Skipped: 36

Don't know

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Don't know

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
63.87%

14.71%

21.43%

90% 100%

152

35

51

238
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Q48 Should it be a function of the Town to to encourage forest care and
managment?

Answered: 238

Skipped: 36

Don't know
ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No
Don't know
TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%
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RESPONSES
68.49%

12.61%

18.91%

90% 100%
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Q49 Should it be the function of the Town to encourage the care and
management of intertidal resources?

Answered: 236  Skipped: 38

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 73.31% 173
No 8.90% 21
Don't know 17.80% 42
TOTAL 236
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Q50 Where you have an opinion, please check any of the following that
you think that Town planners and/or the Selectboard should take into
consideration when relevant to their official responsibilties (multiple
answers allowed):

Answered: 222  Skipped: 52
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Tidal water
levels

Tidal water
quality

Shellfish
numbers

Shellfish
quality

Fresh water
levels/avail...

Aquifer
recharge are...

Fresh water
quality

Erosion

Rainstorm
effects

Flooding
effects

High wind
effects

Temperature
effects

Noise sources
or levels

Light sources
or levels

Invasive
vegetation o...

Other
environmenta...
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ANSWER CHOICES

Tidal water levels

Tidal water quality

Shellfish numbers

Shellfish quality

Fresh water levels/availability

Aquifer recharge area integrity

Fresh water quality

Erosion

Rainstorm effects

Flooding effects

High wind effects

Temperature effects

Noise sources or levels

Light sources or levels

Invasive vegetation on Town land

Other environmentally- or nature-related matters that the Town should consider in its planning (please state):

Total Respondents: 222

)]
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OTHER ENVIRONMENTALLY- OR NATURE-RELATED MATTERS THAT THE TOWN
SHOULD CONSIDER IN ITS PLANNING (PLEASE STATE):

Clean up abandoned or derelict homes, buildings. Enforce public health/hygiene provisions

Cleaning polluted areas of trash, storm drainage considerations, shoulders on road for walkers
and bikers, community dumpsters or trash pick up, adapt-a-road program

More access for children to learn how to swim
Effects of climate change

Encourage harvesting of Japanese knotneed root and selling it as plant medicine to treat lyme
disease and other tickborne infections

Birdlife, nesting areas, native plant restoriation
browntail moth casings removal on side of town roads
Lets have it all, and affordable housing.

Soil quality and health, Use of pesticides/herbicides, for example when land used for
agriculture or wildlife protection

Any and all issues that relate to protecting the environment, wildlife, etc.

Seek state grant funding for removing ghost traps in Brooklin area that impact lobster fisheries.

Leave things alone!
Most of these are state regulated, so the town has little need to do much

Owner responsibility for forest and land management when impacted by severe weather
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RESPONSES

64.41% 143
63.06% 140
64.86% 144
66.22% 147
66.22% 147
66.67% 148
78.38% 174
81.98% 182
62.16% 138
67.12% 149
58.56% 130
42.79% 95
72.52% 161
66.22% 147
76.58% 170
10.81% 24

DATE

4/17/2022 2:11 PM
4/17/2022 9:43 AM

4/11/2022 11:43 AM
4/10/2022 10:15 AM
4/9/2022 10:47 AM

4/8/2022 7:52 PM

3/29/2022 4:35 PM
3/28/2022 5:16 PM
3/28/2022 2:09 PM

3/16/2022 12:00 PM
3/15/2022 2:39 PM
3/7/12022 3:27 PM
2/20/2022 2:27 PM
2/19/2022 5:42 PM
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(downed trees, drainage, etc)
All of these above are important.

This is confusing. | have concerns about many of these things but the role of the select board
is only a small piece. I'd like the town to be involved in any state or federal climate change
initiatives. Doesn’'t have to be the select board or town planners

I would recommend attention to light levels to preserve dark sky
encourage deer hunting, assist landowners in allowing hunting
Rainwater runoff patterns

Regulation of intertidal rockweed harvesting

Recycling; litter cleanup

Again, seems you have covered all the bases.

Access to more effective recycling

deer population levels, discourage feeding and encourage hunting
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2/6/2022 10:49 AM
2/1/2022 7:25 PM

1/29/2022 10:41 AM
1/28/2022 4:49 PM
1/25/2022 5:55 PM
1/25/2022 11:31 AM
1/25/2022 9:48 AM
1/24/2022 1:53 PM
1/23/2022 9:14 AM
1/7/2022 7:18 AM



